’k At AL May 23, 2018

MEMO TO: INSURANCE FUND CHAIRMAN MARVIN
FROM: PATRICK J. DEBLASIO, CPA, CMFO, CGFM, -FUND TREASURER

Please be advised that the following is an update of the status of the Garden State
Municipal Joint Insurance Fund:

March April
2018 2018
Beginning Cash Balance Claims Accounts-TD Bank $ 313,952.29 313,217.94
Claims Account-Bank of America 1,080,617.38 1,359,259.28
D & H Claims Account-Bank of America
NJ Cash Management 128,460.00 128,628.43
Custodial Account-Bank of America 728,957.98 41,736.58
Total Balance $ 2,251,987.65 1,842,842.23
Receipts:
Claims Account Receipts-TD Bank $ 1,412,901.62 2,108,430.65
Claims/Operating Account Receipts-Bank of America 2,431,695.17 3,434,505.48
D & H Claims Account-Bank of America 25,591.39 118,442.70
NJ Cash Management Activity Receipts 168.43 178.92
Custodial Account-Bank of America 1,398,569.17
Total Receipts $ 3,870,356.61 7,060,126.92
Disbursements:
Claims Account Disbursements-TD Bank $ (1,413,635.97) (2,109,092.77)
Claims Account Disbursements-Bank of America (44,960.72) (210,056.33)
D & H Claims Account-Bank of America (25,591.39) (118,442.70)
Operating Account Disbursements-Bank of America (2,108,092.55) (2,374,078.31)
NJ Cash Management Activity Disbursements
Custodial Account-Bank of America (687,221.40)
Total Disbursements $ (4,279,502.03) (4,811,670.11)
Ending Cash Balance Claims Accounts-TD Bank $ 313,217.94 312,555.82
Claims Account-Bank of America 1,359,259.28 2,209,630.12
D & H Claims Account-Bank of America - -
NJ Cash Management 128,628.43 128,807.35
Custodial-Investments 41,736.58 1,440,305.75
Total Balance $ 1,842,842.23 4,091,299.04
Beginning Investment Balance $ 42,097,219.45 44,771,777.05
Change in Accrued Income 6,044.60 (1,203.11)
Change in Unrealized Gain 39,858.77 (125,602.33)
Income Received/Cash Received 30,358.68 66,246.90
Realized Gain/(Loss) 19,875.50
Cash Receipts(Disbursements)
Transfer to/from Custodial Account-Bank of America 2,598,295.55 (1,397,366.06)
Total Investment Account $ 44.771,777.05 43,333,727.95

Ending Cash Balance $ 46,614,619.28

47,425,026.99




BANK RECONCILIATION

’ ' ACCT.NAME State of New Jersey

BANK/ACCT# Cash Management Fund

From To
DATE 04/01/18 04/30/18
BOOK BALANCE AS OF 04/01/18 $ 128,628.43
ADD DEPOSITS (PER BANK LEDGER) 178.92
SUBTRACT:DISBURSEMENTS(PER BANK LEDGER)
BOOK BALANCE AS OF 04/30/18 $ 128,807.35
BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 04/30/18 $128,807.35
ADD: DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
SUBTRACT: CHECKS OUTSTANDING
DATE CHECK# AMOUNT
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
LIST ITEMS IN LEDGER NOT ON STATEMENT
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL $ - 0.00
LIST ITEMS ON STATEMENT NOT IN LEDGER
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL - 0.00
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE(BOOK BAL)AS OF 04/30/18 128,807.35
Difference 0.00

PREPARED BY Patrick J. DeBlasio, CPA REVIEWED BY Mary Foulks




BANK RECONCILIATION

’ ACCT.NAME Bank of America
BANK/ACCT# Fiduciary Account - XXXXX
From To
DATE 04/01/18 04/30/18
BOOK BALANCE AS OF 04/01/18 $ 1,359,259.28
ADD DEPOSITS (PER BANK LEDGER) 3,434,505.48
SUBTRACT:DISBURSEMENTS(PER BANK LEDGER) 2,584,134.64
BOOK BALANCE AS OF 04/30/18 $ 2,209,630.12
BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 04/30/18 $2,373,604.95
ADD: DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
SUBTRACT: CHECKS OUTSTANDING
DATE CHECK# AMOUNT
01/15/18 2003 1,000.00
03/21/18 2062 78,990.20
04/25/18 2066 833.33
04/25/18 2067 741.00
04/25/18 2068 62.00
04/25/18 2071 3,333.33
04/25/18 2072 400.00
04/25/18 2073 5,000.00
04/25/18 2074 14,175.00
04/25/18 2076 1,000.00
04/25/18 2078 1,000.00
04/25/18 2079 1,152.00
04/25/18 2081 1,000.00
04/25/18 2082 1,505.00
04/25/18 2085 1,000.00
04/25/18 2086 1,682.00
04/25/18 2087 1,441.00
04/25/18 2089 1,000.00
04/25/18 2090 1,742.00
04/25/18 2091 1,172.00
04/25/18 2094 1,238.00
04/25/18 2095 1,000.00
04/25/18 2097 1,000.00
04/25/18 2098 1,000.00
04/25/18 2101 12,665.00
04/25/18 2102 28,842.97
TOTAL 163,974.83 (163,974.83)
LIST ITEMS IN LEDGER NOT ON STATEMENT
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL $ - 0.00
LIST ITEMS ON STATEMENT NOT IN LEDGER
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL - 0.00
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE(BOOK BAL)AS OF 04/30/18 2,209,630.12
Difference 0.00

PREPARED BY Patrick J. DeBlasio, CPA REVIEWED BY Mary Foulks




BANK RECONCILIATION

ACCT.NAME Bank of America

’ s ki e BANK/ACCT# D&H Claims Account - XXXXXX
From To
DATE 04/01/18 04/30/18
BOOK BALANCE AS OF 04/01/18 $ -
ADD DEPOSITS (PER BANK LEDGER) 118,442.70
SUBTRACT:DISBURSEMENTS(PER BANK LEDGER) 118,442.70
BOOK BALANCE AS OF 04/30/18 $ 0.00
BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 04/30/18 $81,799.11
ADD: DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
SUBTRACT: CHECKS OUTSTANDING
DATE CHECK# AMOUNT
list 81,799.11
TOTAL 81,799.11 (81,799.11)
LIST ITEMS IN LEDGER NOT ON STATEMENT
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL $ - 0.00
LIST ITEMS ON STATEMENT NOT IN LEDGER
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL - 0.00
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE(BOOK BAL)AS OF 04/30/18 0.00
Difference 0.00

PREPARED BY Patrick J. DeBlasio, CPA REVIEWED BY Mary Foulks




BANK RECONCILIATION

ACCT.NAME Bank of America/Prime
’ Tm— BANK/ACCT# Custody Account
From To
DATE 04/01/18 04/30/18
BOOK BALANCE AS OF 04/01/18 $ 44,813,513.63
ADD DEPOSITS (PER BANK LEDGER) 1,398,569.17
SUBTRACT:DISBURSEMENTS(PER BANK LEDGER) 1,438,049.10
BOOK BALANCE AS OF 04/30/18 $ 44,774,033.70
BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 04/30/18 $44,774,033.70
ADD: DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
SUBTRACT: CHECKS OUTSTANDING
DATE CHECK# AMOUNT
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
LIST ITEMS IN LEDGER NOT ON STATEMENT
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL $ - 0.00
LIST ITEMS ON STATEMENT NOT IN LEDGER
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL - 0.00
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE(BOOK BAL)AS OF 04/30/18 44,774,033.70
Difference 0.00

PREPARED BY Patrick J. DeBlasio, CPA REVIEWED BY Mary Foulks




BANK RECONCILIATION

§

ACCT.NAME TD Bank

BANK/ACCT# Claims Account - XXXXX

From To
04/01/18 04/30/18
BOOK BALANCE AS OF 04/01/18 $ 313,217.94
ADD DEPOSITS (PER BANK LEDGER) 2,108,430.65
SUBTRACT:DISBURSEMENTS(PER BANK LEDGER) 2,109,092.77
BOOK BALANCE AS OF 04/30/18 $ 312,555.82
BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT 04/30/18 $1,166,377.95
ADD: DEPOSIT IN TRANSIT
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL 0.00 0.00
SUBTRACT: CHECKS OUTSTANDING
DATE CHECK# AMOUNT
Various list $ 853,822.13
TOTAL 853,822.13 (853,822.13)
LIST ITEMS IN LEDGER NOT ON STATEMENT
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL - 0.00
LIST ITEMS ON STATEMENT NOT IN LEDGER
DATE AMOUNT
TOTAL - 0.00
ADJUSTED BANK BALANCE(BOOK BAL)AS OF 04/30/18 312,555.82
Difference 0.00

PREPARED BY Patrick J. DeBlasio, CPA

REVIEWED BY Mary Foulks




YTD

Year Ended

Year Ended

Year Ended

GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS BY FUND YEAR
As of April 30, 2018

Year Ended

Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended Year Ended Years Ended Fund
2018 2017 2016 2015 2014 2013 2012 2011 2010 2009 2008 2007 2002-2006 Balance
Underwriting Income 10,946,323 30,830,022 29,086,556 28,199,165 27,425,461 24,914,744 23,690,399 21,153,241 19,805,748 15,926,169 14,499,012 14,791,553 41,663,511 302,931,905
Special Assessment Plan 4,319,955 4,319,955
Total Income 10,946,323 30,830,022 29,086,556 28,199,165 27,425,461 24,914,744 23,690,399 21,153,241 19,805,748 15,926,169 14,499,012 14,791,553 45,983,466 307,251,859
Claim Expenses
Losses 2,267,063 8,299,825 10,734,230 10,476,188 14,590,103 12,433,551 14,876,319 9,477,537 8,786,841 7,471,968 4,722,322 6,539,009 17,790,165 128,465,121
Loss Adjustment Expenses 570,226 2,170,729 3,235,091 3,542,523 4,740,413 5,626,552 5,443,758 3,533,998 4,257,311 3,430,412 2,869,808 2,982,336 8,432,640 50,835,796
IBNR 3,609,851 5,119,235 2,010,094 1,437,322 433,313 470,984 420,362 29,161 - 159,741 112,836 - 80,992 13,883,891
EPL Deductible & Co-Insurance (228,776) (310,201) (437,502) (714,630) (912,895) (876,261) (672,161) (409,419) (628,313) (156,270) (228,023) (192,743) (809,985) (6,577,179)
Excess Recoveries (8,000) (28,889) (1,266,394) (1,098,556) (2,872,337) (7,301,706) (7,146,569) (1,433,750) (1,449,770) (1,839,837) - (368,177) (2,404,363) (27,218,348)
wc - - (202,290) - (733,769) (1,164,502) (33,381) (574,194) (62,123) (475,519) - (2,194,363) (5,440,140)
GL - - - - - (140,343) - (4,903) (129,834) (25,254) - (300,334)
LEL - - (249,000) - (910,272) (1,750,545) (1,861,076) - - - (4,770,893)
AL - - - - (195,209) (339,573) - - - (795,992) (1,330,773)
Property (8,000) (28,889) (815,104) (222,951) - (112,187) (3,638,716) (373,409) (7,541) - - - (5,206,798)
EPL/POL - - - (875,605) (1,033,088) (3,794,557) (1,613,396) (481,243) (991,007) (128,186) (288,061) (210,000) (9,415,143)
EPL/POL Aggregate Stop (414,886) (80,116) (495,002)
Corridor Retention Endorsement - - - - - - -
All Lines Aggregate Stop - - - - - - - - (259,265) (259,265)
Total Claim Expense 6,210,363 15,250,699 14,275,519 13,642,847 15,978,596 10,353,119 12,921,710 11,197,527 10,966,069 9,066,015 7,476,943 8,960,425 23,089,448 159,389,281
Expenses
Excess Premiums 2,194,421 6,715,167 6,328,342 6,495,715 6,740,965 6,173,018 5,188,128 4,047,006 3,922,628 3,583,325 3,487,963 3,441,417 15,350,050 73,668,145
General Administrative Expenses 2,663,051 7,545,961 7,210,126 7,029,228 6,942,632 6,314,015 6,015,415 5,019,195 4,236,550 3,410,553 3,149,211 3,209,879 9,281,656 72,027,473
Total Expenses 4,857,472 14,261,128 13,538,468 13,524,943 13,683,597 12,487,033 11,203,543 9,066,201 8,159,178 6,993,878 6,637,174 6,651,296 24,631,706 145,695,618
Underwriting Profit/(Loss) (121,512) 1,318,194 1,272,569 1,031,375 (2,236,733) 2,074,591 (434,854) 889,514 680,501 (133,724) 384,895 (820,168) (1,737,688) 2,166,960
Net Realized/Unrealized Gains/(Losses) (28,417) (126,080) (105,668) (93,305) (55,780) (54,808) 15,563 269,740 272,773 183,616 98,177 43,874 28,677 448,363
Interest Income 23,974 172,684 230,344 244,539 208,416 209,237 159,929 182,719 186,276 127,772 216,218 440,221 1,454,821 3,857,152
Net Investment Income (4,442) 46,603 124,676 151,234 152,636 154,429 175,492 452,459 459,049 311,389 314,396 484,095 1,483,498 4,305,515
Statutory Surplus (Deficit) (125,954) 1,364,798 1,397,245 1,182,609 (2,084,096) 2,229,020 (259,362) 1,341,973 1,139,549 177,665 699,291 (336,073) (254,190) 6,472,475
% of Underwriting Income -1.2% 4.4% 4.8% 4.2% -7.6% 8.9% -1.1% 6.3% 5.8% 1.1% 4.8% -2.3% -0.6% 2.1%
at 12/31/2017 - 1,472,477 1,398,602 1,201,124 (2,076,316) 2,232,325 (257,594) 1,319,621 1,140,684 181,281 735,712 (268,719) (253,740) 6,825,458
Variance (125,954) (107,680) (1,357) (18,514) (7,780) (3.305) (1,768) 22,352 (1,135) (3.616) (36,422) (67,354) (450) (352,983)
at Previous Month (91,095) 1,436,516 1,384,527 1,191,351 (2,080,948) 2,232,392 (257,610) 1,343,716 1,140,715 177,831 699,855 (271,909) (254,174) 6,651,166
Variance (34,859) (71,718) 12,718 (8,741) (3,148) (3,372) (1,751) (1,744) (1,166) (166) (564) (64,164) (16) (178,691)
Note 1 : Ultimate losses based upon the 2017 year-end reserve study.
Note 2: Fund years 2010 through 2018 include an aggregate stop loss protection to cap losses at ~$10.9m in 2010, ~$11.8m in 2011, ~$13.4m in 2012, ~$14.2m in 2013, ~$16.5m in 2014, ~$17.2m in 2015, ~$17.25m in 2016, $18.925m in 2017, and ~$23.596m in 2018 .
Note 3: Fund years 2002 through 2006 are aggregated based on i s request.
Note 4: Variance vs. previous month and previous year includes the 2002 to 2006 supplemental assessment booked at December 31, 2016.
Overall Statistics
Total Members 40 38 37 36 35 32 31 28 26 22 19 18
Total Claims 1,056 3,192 3,194 3,232 3,272 2,649 2,803 2,525 2,240 1,966 1,995 2,118 7,233 37,475
Severity Rate 213 224 231 235 238 233 240 238 234 230 228 230
Total Open Claims 483 394 259 184 126 64 37 25 21 13 6 10 23 1,645

* Severity rate is calculated as total GSMJIF incurred loss per $1,000,000 of total payroll for all member towns in aggregate.



RESOLUTION NO. 20-18

GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND
(Hereinafter the “FUND”)

APPROVING CERTAIN DISBURSEMENTS
WHEREAS, the Bylaws of the GSMJIF require that the Fund Commissioners approve all
disbursements by a majority vote, and
WHEREAS, the attached bill of items sets forth certain bills or demands for monies;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the FUND’s Board of Fund Commissioners that
the attached bill of items totaling $799,787.47 for payment.

Adopted: this day by the Board of Fund Commissioners

May 23, 2018

Chairman Date

May 23, 2018

Secretary Date



May 23rd, 2018 - GSMJIF Commissioners Meeting Bills List

Date: 5.2.18
Bills List #: 71

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fun

PAYABLE TO DESCRIPTION Check #WT Invoice Amt.

Patrick DeBlasio, CPA Treasurer Fee - May 2018 #2103 $1,541.67
Princeton Public Affairs inv#8396- Retainer fee for -May 2018 #2104 $833.33
Dafeldecker Associates Drug Testing Inv#80243 $628 and inv#80282 $679 #2105 $1,307.00

Pringle Quinn Anzano Fund Attorney April Inv#41708 #9106 $697.50

Capehart Scatchard Fund Litigation April #2107 $1,250.00
BofA / Merrill Lynch Quarterly Fees #2108 $1,589.81
APA Hotel Woodbridge Hotel and Catering fees for April GSMJIF meeting #2109 $3,779.50

inv#1812 for Cust. Srv. Training of Borough for N. Plainfield
EANJ $970; inv#1813 Sensitivity Training for Lawrence Twp. $1,190.00
$220 #2110

Bob Smith & Associates Litigation Fees for April 2018 #2111 $3,333.33
MWW Group Media Relations services for March 2018 #2112 $687.50

D & H Alternative TPA Fees for Morristown 1 of 2 for 2018 #2113 $10,500.00
Brown & Brown Metro 1st RM Fee for Ewing Township #2114 $24,903.41
The NJ Times Post Public meeting Notice - April #2115 $4.64
The Star Ledger Post Public meeting Notice - April #2116 $15.50
Qual-Lynx Jan-June Admin TPA Fee #2117 $424,483.50
Bloomfield Township Lehman Claim over SIR #2118 $133,486.52
Rutgers Health inv#CY18-47-Q2 EAP Program 2nd gtr. Billing #2119 $19,072.69
Connell Consulting inv#3313-18 - Proactive Police Supv. Guttenberg (stipend) #2120 $100.00

Total in Checks $628,775.90

PMA Risk Control Fee payments #6, of 12 for 2018 $39,200.00

PMA Berkeley Township ACH $5,110.27

PMA City of Rahway ACH $4,707.17

PMA Hamilton Township ACH $50,274.96

PMA Township of Howell ACH $888.75

PMA Montclair Township ACH $637.26

PMA Livingston Township ACH $5,427.29

PMA South Brunswick Twp. ACH $210.63

PMA Township of Ewing ACH $892.21

PMA Township of Maplewood ACH $1,116.03

Total to PMA $108.464.57

NIP Visa Gift Cards - Wellness Challenge ACH $150.00
Total to NIP Management $150.00

BGIA Payments

BGIA inv#259941 1st RM fee for Union Township ACH $63,069.00
BGIA inv#262230 UST Policy Endorsement ACH ($672.00)

Total to BGIA $62,397.00

Total $799,787.47




RESOLUTION NO. 21-18

GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND
(Hereinafter referred to as the “FUND”)

APPROVING CLAIMS PAYMENTS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Fund Commissioners of the Garden State Municipal Joint
Insurance Fund, that confirmation and authorization approval is made in issuance of the attached
claims payments totaling $2,473.149 against the fund.

ADOPTED: this day before the Board of Fund Commissioners:

May 23, 2018

Chairman Date

May 23, 2018

Secretary Date



GSMIJIF - COMM MEETING PAY SUMMARY REPORT

April 2018 Report

wWcC
TWP
Par Troy Hills
Bloomfield
Morristown
Roxbury
Linden
All Other
Total WC

PAL
ALLTWP
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Grand Total post 2012

PMA PRIOR 2012
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April

168,230
9,705
117,735
1,790
63,318
1,058,048
1,418,826

82,774
103,159
42,438
547,966
122,494
64,895
963,726

1,418,826
963,726
2,382,552

85,268
5,329

90,597

Grand Total April
Post 2012 CLAIMS
Prior 2012 CLAIMS

TOTAL PAID

2,382,552
90,597

2,473,149




RESOLUTION NO. 22-18

RESOLUTION APPOINTING APPROVED COUNSEL
FOR THE GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND

WHEREAS, the Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund is responsible for providing a
defense to certain claims brought against its members in accordance with the Fund’s coverage
documents; and

WHEREAS, in order to appoint defense counsel, a law firm must be on the approved counsel list
of the Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund to defend any members of the Fund; and

WHEREAS, the law firm shown in this resolution has been proposed as Counsel for the Garden
State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund for the year 2018;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Fund Commissioners of the Garden
State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund that the law firms named in this resolution be and the same
are hereby appointed as an approved counsel for the Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
for the year 2018:

ALOIA LAW FIRM, LLC. for Township of Union

2 Broad St # 407
Bloomfield, NJ 07003

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chairman of the Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance
Fund is hereby authorized to execute this resolution;

GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND

May 23, 2018
Chairman Date

May 23, 2018
Secretary Date




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
May 2018

Jason Marett, Claims Service Manager



PMA Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Management Corp. 5/1/2018
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Executive Summary



PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Claim Activity Report - Property, Auto, Liability

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2002
_ Commercial Auto _ Liability _ Property
Member C-Il-a(l)itr?lls C?aF;‘re:s Total Incurred  Avg Incurred C-:-:it::s C(I)aﬁi:s Total Incurred Avg Incurred CTI:itr?lls C?aﬁ‘re:s Total Incurred Avg Incurred

Berkeley Township 17 - 8,621 507 16 - 35,802 2,238 - - - -
Hamilton Township 3 - 38,055 12,685 26 - 277,959 10,691 1 - - -
North Plainfield Borough 5 - 21,132 4,226 17 - 21,474 1,263 - - - -
South Brunswick Township 8 - 1,674 209 13 - 121,547 9,350 - - - -
Union Township 65 - 36,652 564 33 - 51,866 1,572 2 - - -
98 - 106,134 1,083 105 - 508,648 4,844 3 - - -

Policy Year 2003

_ Commercial Auto _ Liability _ Property
Member C-Il—ecl’itrils C(I)aF;renns Total Incurred  Avg Incurred C-II-:itrzls C(I)ai)i:s Total Incurred Avg Incurred C-Il—gitrils CCI);;:; Total Incurred Avg Incurred

Berkeley Township 36 - 68,113 1,892 26 - 6,549 252 4 - 13,683 3,421
Ewing, Township of 11 - 21,144 1,922 8 - - - - - - -
Hamilton Township 7 - 29,515 4,216 20 - 25,102 1,255 2 - 3,505 1,753
Howell, Township of 4 - 3,697 924 39 - 88,686 2,274 - - - -
Kenilworth Borough 7 - 22,156 3,165 4 - 535 134 - - - -
North Plainfield Borough 14 - 10,323 737 19 - 194,134 10,218 2 - 3,136 1,568
Rahway, City of 14 = 22,080 1,577 22 = 215,420 9,792 = = = -
South Brunswick Township 30 - 23,401 780 24 - 160,499 6,687 2 - 4972 2,486
Union Township 72 - 63,666 884 85 - 321,572 3,783 2 - 27,928 13,964
West Orange, Township of 6 - 3,272 545 5 - 54,283 10,857 - - - -
201 - 267,367 1,330 252 - 1,066,780 4,233 12 - 53,224 4,435




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Claim Activity Report - Property, Auto, Liability

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2004
Commercial Auto Liability Property
Member C-Il-a(l)itrils C?aF;‘re:s Total Incurred  Avg Incurred C-:-;)it::s C?aﬁ?':s Total Incurred Avg Incurred CTI:itr?lls C?;?re:s Total Incurred Avg Incurred

Berkeley Township 30 - 35,781 1,193 30 - 266,882 8,896 6 - 27,305 4,551
Eastampton Township - - - - 1 - - - - - - -
Englewood, City of 16 - 45,084 2,818 59 - 102,506 1,737 1 - 1,760 1,760
Ewing, Township of 19 - 51,513 2,711 4 - - - - - - -
Hamilton Township 1 - 1,000 1,000 19 - 123,078 6,478 2 - 3,178 1,589
Hoboken, City of 18 - 27,565 1,531 35 = 675,524 19,301 1 = 3,985 3,985
Howell, Township of 9 - 57,919 6,435 42 - 250,978 5,976 2 - 25,000 12,500
Kenilworth Borough 7 - 5,044 721 11 - 164,117 14,920 - - - -
Livingston Township 7 - 5,587 798 28 - 508,015 18,143 - - - -
North Plainfield Borough 11 - - - 10 - 1,273 127 1 - 323 323
Rahway, City of 26 - 8,330 320 30 - 13,945 465 1 - 1,040 1,040
South Brunswick Township 27 - 30,043 1,113 20 - 42,836 2,142 - - - -
Union Township 53 - 259,739 4,901 54 - 300,730 5,569 - - - -
West Orange, Township of 54 - 56,461 1,046 41 - 577,834 14,094 2 - - -

278 - 584,066 2,101 384 - 3,027,718 7,885 16 - 62,591 3,912




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Claim Activity Report - Property, Auto, Liability

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2005
_ Commercial Auto _ Liability _ Property
Member C-II-:it:wls C?ar;f:s Total Incurred  Avg Incurred CT;:;L C(I)api:s Total Incurred Avg Incurred C-II-:itrils C(I);;:s Total Incurred Avg Incurred

Berkeley Township 23 - 17,140 745 23 - 5,371 234 4 - 19,642 4911
Eastampton Township 2 - 5,081 2,541 1 - - - - - - -
Englewood, City of 15 - 48,636 3,242 86 - 695,872 8,092 1 - 10,723 10,723
Ewing, Township of 20 - 14,711 736 10 - 2,452 245 1 - 1,695 1,695
Hamilton Township 10 - 13,106 1,311 12 - 41,710 3,476 2 - 24,754 12,377
Hoboken, City of 31 - 78,638 2,637 56 - 875,973 15,642 - -
Howell, Township of 16 - 201,474 12,592 29 - 147,398 5,083 1 - - -
Jackson Township 20 - 15,538 777 31 - 293,988 9,483 - - - -
Kenilworth Borough 7 - 49,176 7,025 2 - - - - - - -
Livingston Township 17 - 25,244 1,485 49 - 70,879 1,447 4 - 2,839 710
Montclair Township 48 - 116,434 2,426 59 - 187,058 3,170 1 - 384 384
North Plainfield Borough 13 - 23,204 1,785 23 - 54,092 2,352 2 - - -
Rahway, City of 27 - 16,903 626 27 - 13,727 508 6 - 32,220 5,370
South Brunswick Township 25 - 40,029 1,601 13 - 6,843 526 - - - -
Union Township 63 - 104,429 1,658 47 - 58,758 1,250 - - -
West Orange Township 49 - 136,178 2,779 42 - 63,750 1,518 - - - -

386 - 905,921 2,347 510 - 2,517,871 4,937 22 - 92,257 4194

T™RARA A

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund




IIV1A

Management Corp.

Claim Activity Report - Property, Auto, Liability

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2006
Commercial Auto Liability Property
Member C-II-:itri\Is C(I)a’:;re:s Total Incurred  Avg Incurred C-:-:itrils Ccl)api!::s Total Incurred Avg Incurred CTI:itrils C(Ij;::s Total Incurred Avg Incurred

Berkeley Township 22 - 70,587 3,209 22 - 29,038 1,320 3 - 22,406 7,469
Eastampton Township 1 - 825 825 - - - - - - - -
Englewood, City of 20 - 19,767 988 53 - 507,915 9,583 2 - 18,124 9,062
Ewing Township 13 - 8,926 687 5 - - - - - - -
Hamilton Township 7 - 31,953 4,565 9 - 147,666 16,407 - - - -
Harrison, Town of 12 - 12,176 1,015 7 - 2,150 307 - - - -
Hoboken, City of 23 - 30,182 1,312 46 - 1,205,492 26,206 - -
Howell Township 13 - 251,908 19,378 27 - 118,647 4,394 1 - - -
Jackson Township 13 - 259,915 19,993 20 - 204,450 10,223 - - - -
Kenilworth, Borough of 2 - 2,147 1,074 7 - 22,892 3,270 - - - -
Livingston Township 30 - 27,942 931 31 - 43,469 1,402 4 - 33,724 8,431
Maplewood, Township of 19 - 163,269 8,593 22 - 1,690 77 4 - 15,136 3,784
Montclair Township 40 - 70,500 1,763 78 - 325,344 4,171 1 - 156,032 156,032
North Plainfield Boro 13 - 38,832 2,987 17 - 37,238 2,190 1 - - -
Rahway, City of 22 - 22,577 1,026 32 - 23,112 7122 - - - -
South Brunswick Township 20 - 20,698 1,035 13 - 45,075 3,467 1 - 2,272 2,272
Union Township 58 - 70,331 1,213 56 - 70,272 1,255 - - - -
West Orange, Township of 68 - 60,584 891 39 - 36,059 925 1 - - -

396 - 1,163,119 2,937 484 - 2,820,509 5,827 18 - 247,694 13,761

T™AA AN

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund




IIV1A

Management Corp.

Claim Activity Report - Property, Auto, Liability

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2007
Commercial Auto Liability Property
Member C-Il-arljitrills C(I)a’:;re:s Total Incurred  Avg Incurred C-:-:itrils Ccl)api!::s Total Incurred Avg Incurred CTI:itrils C(Ij:::s Total Incurred Avg Incurred

Berkeley Township 24 - 15,688 654 17 - 242,108 14,242 - - - -
Eastampton Township 1 - 500 500 1 - 22,991 22,991 - - - -
Englewood, City of 19 - 14,589 768 38 - 349,414 9,195 6 - 24,292 4,049
Ewing Township 2 - 2,046 1,023 8 - 109,538 13,692 - - - -
Hamilton Township 3 - 4,552 1,517 20 - 52,745 2,637 3 - 1,252 417
Harrison, Town of 12 - 50,120 4177 12 - 63,941 5,328 1 - - -
Highland Park Borough 13 - 6,555 504 17 - 59,833 3,520 2 - - -
Hoboken, City of 35 - 269,130 7,689 45 - 1,015,929 22,576 1 - 316 316
Howell Township 12 - 11,108 926 20 - 11,601 580 3 - 13,802 4,601
Jackson Township 20 - 29,167 1,458 26 - 164,148 6,313 1 - 24,000 24,000
Kenilworth, Borough of 6 - 16,216 2,703 5 - - - 1 - 1,865 1,865
Livingston Township 19 - 39,943 2,102 29 - 32,876 1,134 2 - 4,020 2,010
Maplewood, Township of 17 - 8,450 497 28 - 39,954 1,427 2 - 2,400 1,200
Montclair Township 51 - 43,180 847 63 - 71,399 1,133 - - - -
North Plainfield Boro 10 - 18,827 1,883 9 - 91,458 10,162 - - - -
Rahway, City of 15 - 8,250 550 32 - 9,347 292 3 - 8,100 2,700
South Brunswick Township 12 - 61,392 5,116 12 - 24,989 2,082 1 - - -
Union Township 68 - 77,616 1,141 60 - 475,852 7,931 1 - 24,248 24,248
West Orange, Township of 65 - 36,641 564 40 - 635,573 15,889 - - - -

404 - 713,970 1,767 482 - 3,473,696 7,207 27 - 104,295 3,863

T™AA AN

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund




IIV1A

Management Corp.

Claim Activity Report - Property, Auto, Liability

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2008
Commercial Auto Liability Property
Member C-Il-arljitrills C(I)a’:;re:s Total Incurred  Avg Incurred C-:-:itrils Ccl)api!::s Total Incurred Avg Incurred CTI:itrils C(Ij:::s Total Incurred Avg Incurred

Berkeley Township 28 - 37,535 1,341 8 - 19,979 2,497 4 - 18,376 4,594
Caldwell Borough 2 - 500 250 8 - - - 2 - 17,220 8,610
Eastampton Township - - - - 1 - 666 666 1 - - -
Englewood, City of 42 - 35,711 850 47 1 470,296 10,006 5 - 1,743 349
Ewing Township 5 - 10,618 2,124 6 - 122,959 20,493 - - - -
Hamilton Township - - - - 20 - 127,553 6,378 - - - -
Harrison, Town of 3 - 500 167 13 - 19,474 1,498 - - - -
Highland Park Borough 9 - 157,709 17,523 9 - 15,119 1,680 2 - 3,982 1,991
Hoboken, City of 26 - 19,890 765 42 - 707,060 16,835 1 - 24,000 24,000
Howell Township 11 - 23,600 2,145 26 - 32,926 1,266 1 - 3,800 3,800
Kenilworth, Borough of 6 - 8,812 1,469 - - - - - - - -
Livingston Township 11 - 9,624 875 50 - 50,323 1,006 6 - 4,586 764
Maplewood, Township of 13 - 18,607 1,431 13 - 37,185 2,860 8 - 49,709 6,214
Montclair Township 13 - 3,434 264 71 - 119,142 1,678 - - - -
North Plainfield Boro 13 - 29,492 2,269 23 - 140,533 6,110 2 - 2,940 1,470
Rahway, City of 18 - 58,442 3,247 43 - 272,688 6,342 8 - 1,681 210
South Brunswick Township 21 - 25,131 1,197 19 - 93,532 4,923 1 - - -
Union Township a7 - 94,315 2,007 57 - 326,319 5,725 1 - 491 491
West Orange, Township of 59 - 22,312 378 45 - 238,322 5,296 1 - 2,154 2,154

327 - 556,232 1,701 501 1 2,794,076 5,577 43 - 130,682 3,039

T™RARA AN

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund




IIV1A

Management Corp.

Claim Activity Report - Property, Auto, Liability

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2009
_ Commercial Auto _ Liability _ Property
Member C-II—:it:wls C(I)ar;m Total Incurred  Avg Incurred C-:—;itrils C(I)api:s Total Incurred Avg Incurred C-II-;itrils C(I);;(re:s Total Incurred Avg Incurred

Berkeley Township 30 - 1,090,170 36,339 12 - 290,826 24,236 - - - -
Caldwell Borough 4 - 145 36 7 - 6,419 917 - - - -
Eastampton Township 4 - 16,524 4,131 1 - 2,500 2,500 - - - -
Englewood, City of 29 - 66,737 2,301 50 - 509,455 10,189 9 - 9,514 1,057
Ewing Township 5 - 378 76 9 - 43,865 4,874 1 - - -
Fanwood Borough 4 - 95 24 6 - 38,703 6,451 - - - -
Hamilton Township 6 - 319,768 53,295 23 - 558,705 24,292 - - - -
Harrison, Town of 7 - 5,447 778 4 - 22,903 5,726 1 - 738 738
Highland Park Borough 15 - 10,905 727 19 - 157,228 8,275 3 - - -
Hoboken, City of 30 - 107,688 3,590 35 - 314,760 8,993 2 - - -
Howell Township 11 - 18,690 1,699 35 - 116,452 3,327 1 - - -
Kenilworth, Borough of 3 - 2,973 991 7 - 501 12 - - - -
Livingston Township 14 - 23,977 1,713 50 - 57,423 1,148 6 - - -
Manalapan Township 13 - 21,817 1,678 24 - 312,731 13,030 - - - -
Maplewood, Township of 7 - 27,106 3,872 10 - 115,373 11,537 2 - 4,689 2,345
Montclair Township 27 - 367,418 13,608 41 - 239,280 5,836 - - -
North Plainfield Boro 11 - 3,688 335 15 - 66,496 4,433 - - - -
Rahway, City of 13 - 17,324 1,333 18 - 38,366 2,131 5 - - -
South Brunswick Township 12 - 14,924 1,244 12 - 17,142 1,429 4 - 24,375 6,094
Union Township 31 - 61,571 1,986 41 - 86,249 2,104 - - - -
Warren Township 4 - 7,382 1,846 15 - 10,661 711 1 - 2,383 2,383
West Orange, Township of 46 - 219,491 4772 34 - 97,193 2,859 3 - - -

326 - 2,404,218 7,375 468 - 3,103,231 6,631 38 - 41,699 1,097

TMAA AN

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund




IIV1A

Management Corp.

Claim Activity Report - Property, Auto, Liability

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2010
Commercial Auto Liability Property
Member C-Il-zitr?lls C(I)arire:s Total Incurred  Avg Incurred C-:-:itrils Ccl)api!::s Total Incurred Avg Incurred CTIa(l)itrils C(Ij:::s Total Incurred Avg Incurred

Berkeley Township 26 - 28,018 1,078 9 - 90,958 10,106 3 - 31,341 10,447
Caldwell Borough 6 - 15,752 2,625 9 - 17,765 1,974 5 - 18,853 3,771
Eastampton Township 4 - 5,426 1,357 4 - 197,192 49,298 1 - 116 116
Englewood, City of 26 - 47,460 1,825 39 - 195,870 5,022 12 - 19,885 1,657
Ewing Township 7 - 69,210 9,887 9 - 319,739 35,527 2 - 9,794 4,897
Fanwood Borough 2 - - - 5 - 55,525 11,105 - - - -
Freehold Township 19 - 36,483 1,920 10 1 441,182 44,118 1 - 4,096 4,096
Hamilton Township 7 - 9,335 1,334 13 - 6,675 513 1 - - -
Harrison, Town of 8 - 7,311 914 8 - 452,911 56,614 1 - 13,000 13,000
Highland Park Borough 11 - 2,951 268 15 - 56,312 3,754 3 - - -
Hoboken, City of 19 - 81,311 4,280 53 - 536,510 10,123 1 - - -
Howell Township 10 - 44,201 4,420 59 - 110,766 1,877 2 - 24,000 12,000
Kenilworth, Borough of 3 - 1,285 428 4 - 155,960 38,990 - - - -
Livingston Township 16 - 8,203 513 43 - 133,545 3,106 5 - 1,315 263
Manalapan Township 10 - 12,364 1,236 7 - 32,428 4,633 - - - -
Maplewood, Township of 5 - 4,219 844 16 - 34,864 2,179 1 - 31,541 31,541
Middlesex Boro 9 - 34,413 3,824 8 - 804 101 1 - - -
Montclair Township 31 - 171,196 5,522 53 - 263,721 4,976 2 - 10,523 5,262
Morris Township 14 - 16,916 1,208 14 - 64,071 4,577 1 - - -
North Plainfield Boro 16 - 6,205 388 16 - 18,168 1,136 1 - 467 467
Rahway, City of 21 - 28,725 1,368 32 - 15,710 491 3 - 9,000 3,000
South Brunswick Township 22 - 25,220 1,146 33 152,153 4,611 3 - 35,190 11,730
Union Township 47 - 75,135 1,599 30 1 1,622,811 54,094 - - - -
Warren Township 16 - 93,201 5,825 7 - 7,484 1,069 4 - 27,258 6,815
West Orange, Township of 33 - 18,634 565 33 - 206,581 6,260 3 - 24,000 8,000

388 - 843,174 2,173 529 2 5,189,705 9,810 56 - 260,379 4,650

T™RARA AN

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund




IIV1A

Management Corp.

Claim Activity Report - Property, Auto, Liability

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2011
Commercial Auto Liability Property
Member C-Il-zitr?lls C(I)arire:s Total Incurred  Avg Incurred C-:-:itrils Ccl)api!::s Total Incurred Avg Incurred CTIa(l)itrils C(Ij:::s Total Incurred Avg Incurred

Berkeley Township 8 - 19,170 2,396 14 - 1,504 107 4 - 2,686 672
Caldwell Borough 3 - 2,576 859 14 - 22,418 1,601 3 - 24,644 8,215
Eastampton Township 1 - 1,542 1,542 1 - 500 500 - - - -
Englewood, City of 21 - 36,166 1,722 37 - 408,013 11,027 14 - 10,028 716
Ewing Township 6 - 13,969 2,328 12 - 26,791 2,233 - - - -
Fair Haven Borough 3 - - - 1 - - - 1 - - -
Fanwood Borough 4 - 2,454 614 4 - 16,864 4,216 1 - 24,000 24,000
Freehold Township 14 - 26,259 1,876 11 - 24,418 2,220 4 - 24,000 6,000
Hamilton Township 11 - 327,792 29,799 18 - 592,231 32,902 7 - - -
Harrison, Town of 7 - 6,872 982 8 - 128,258 16,032 2 - 8,796 4,398
Highland Park Borough 11 - 5,333 485 6 - 107,369 17,895 2 - 25,216 12,608
Hoboken, City of 22 - 7,522 342 51 - 316,089 6,198 1 - - -
Howell Township 4 - 1,455 364 23 - 329,346 14,319 2 - 10,791 5,396
Kenilworth, Borough of 11 - 13,482 1,226 11 - 2,733 248 1 - 6,500 6,500
Livingston Township 22 - 22,115 1,005 63 - 219,912 3,491 9 - 7,752 861
Manalapan Township 13 - 44 447 3,419 7 - 10,476 1,497 - - - -
Maplewood, Township of 13 - 27,423 2,109 10 - 5,935 594 3 - 1,153 384
Middlesex Boro 11 - 11,711 1,065 10 - 1,707 171 1 - - -
Montclair Township 18 - 14,448 803 67 - 36,691 548 - - - -
Morris Township 12 - 50,550 4,213 12 - 22,982 1,915 7 - 5,295 756
Morristown, Town of 26 - 27,224 1,047 17 - 18,387 1,082 5 - 4,868 974
North Brunswick Township 17 - 8,031 472 22 - 61,601 2,800 - - - -
North Plainfield Boro 23 - 15,083 656 29 - 68,126 2,349 14 - 216,926 15,495
Rahway, City of 9 - 18,506 2,056 12 - 3,256 271 14 - 43,627 3,116
Union Township 42 - 98,218 2,339 39 - 14,034 360 7 - 24,001 3,429
Warren Township 9 - 20,764 2,307 9 - 21,684 2,409 7 - 34,878 4,983
West Orange, Township of 19 - 21,350 1,124 47 - 174,079 3,704 4 - 90 23

360 - 844,462 2,346 555 - 2,635,404 4,748 113 - 475,251 4,206




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Claim Activty Report - Workers' Compensation Claims

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2002
% of
Account Name Total Claims 9% Frequency  Total Incurred Incurred Avg Incurred Total Paid L;;?&Zn T;)r;[;ljgszn Avlgnlc_lll'rrczgen
Losses
Berkeley Township 69 18.0% 1,156,300 44.3% $16,758 1,156,296 - - -
Hamilton Township 162 42.3% 821,923 31.5% $5,074 821,934 - - -
North Plainfield Borough 20 5.2% 87,679 3.4% $4,384 87,678 - - -
South Brunswick Township 40 10.4% 302,370 11.6% $7,559 302,371 - - -
Union Township 92 24.0% 239,800 9.2% $2,607 239,799 - - -
383 100.0% $2,608,072  100.0% $6,810  $2,608,078 - - 0
Policy Year 2003
% of
Account Name Total Claims % Frequency  Total Incurred Incurred Avg Incurred Total Paid L(-:rlzfi)rzin T?:(?nggn Avlgnlc_l];’lzsen
Losses
Berkeley Township 82 13.8% 484,668 11.3% $5,911 484,670 - - -
Ewing, Township of 78 13.2% 935,676 21.9% $11,996 902,913 1 88,447 88,447
Hamilton Township 123 20.7% 828,810 19.4% $6,738 828,798 - - -
Howell, Township of 74 12.5% 408,999 9.6% $5,527 408,999 - - -
Kenilworth Borough 19 3.2% 60,194 1.4% $3,168 60,194 - - -
North Plainfield Borough 22 3.7% 190,897 4.5% $8,677 190,897 - - -
Rahway, City of 34 5.7% 217,282 5.1% $6,391 217,280 - - -
South Brunswick Township 52 8.8% 628,469 14.7% $12,086 628,469 - - -
Union Township 109 18.4% 520,878 12.2% $4,779 520,877 - - -
593 100.0% $4,275,873  100.0% $7,211|  $4,243,097 1 $88,447 88447




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Claim Activty Report - Workers' Compensation Claims

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2004
. % of . LT Open Total Open Avg LT Open
Account Name Total Claims % Frequency  Total Incurred Ir:_curred Avg Incurred Total Paid Claims Incurred Incurred
0sses
Berkeley Township 96 15.2% 705,165 10.4% $7,345 705,161 - - -
Eastampton Township 3 0.5% 153,725 2.3% $51,242 153,724 - - -
Ewing, Township of 69 10.9% 753,708 11.2% $10,923 753,713 - - -
Hamilton Township 154 24.4% 887,039 13.1% $5,760 808,911 1 348,334 348,334
Howell, Township of 35 5.5% 766,512 11.4% $21,900 751,186 1 532,747 532,747
Kenilworth Borough 10 1.6% 35,417 0.5% $3,542 35,415 - - -
Livingston Township 15 2.4% 17,270 0.3% $1,151 17,270 - - -
North Plainfield Borough 20 3.2% 346,142 5.1% $17,307 346,142 - - -
Rahway, City of 53 8.4% 2,065,927 30.6% $38,980 1,595,880 1 1,774,750 1,774,750
South Brunswick Township 71 11.3% 217,327 3.2% $3,061 217,324 - - -
Union Township 105 16.6% 802,280 11.9% $7,641 802,279 - - -
631 100.0% $6,750,512,  100.0% $10,698  $6,187,005 3 $2,655,831 $885,277




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Claim Activty Report - Workers' Compensation Claims

5/1/2018

Policy Year 2005

. % of . LT Open Total Open Avg LT Open

Account Name Total Claims % Frequency  Total Incurred Ir:_curred Avg Incurred Total Paid Claims Incurred Incurred
0sses

Berkeley Township 117 12.2% 652,280 8.3% $5,575 608,833 2 51,092 25,546
Eastampton Township 4 0.4% 30,059 0.4% $7,515 30,060 - -
Englewood, City of 96 10.0% 1,036,715 13.3% $10,799 1,036,708 = -
Ewing, Township of 64 6.7% 211,761 2.1% $3,309 211,757 - - -
Hamilton Township 173 18.0% 2,094,489 26.8% $12,107 1,926,154 1 1,456,221 1,456,221
Hoboken, City of 56 5.8% 937,987 12.0% $16,750 937,984 - -
Howell, Township of 52 5.4% 522,722 6.7% $10,052 522,715 - - -
Jackson Township 29 3.0% 421,746 5.4% $14,543 382,746 1 146,011 146,011
Kenilworth Borough 3 0.3% 18,788 0.2% $6,263 18,787 - -
Livingston Township 38 4.0% 191,249 2.4% $5,033 191,249 - -
Montclair Township 87 9.1% 336,883 4.3% $3,872 336,866 = -
North Plainfield Borough 27 2.8% 33,126 0.4% $1,227 33,121 - -
Rahway, City of 75 7.8% 117,311 1.5% $1,564 117,313 - - -
South Brunswick Township 52 5.4% 638,469 8.2% $12,278 561,716 1 211,079 211,079
Union Township 86 9.0% 573,032 7.3% $6,663 573,012 - -

959 100.0% $7,816,617 100.0% $8,151 | $7,489,021 $1,864,403 $372,881




PM N Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Claim Activty Report - Workers' Compensation Claims

Management Corp.

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2006
. o . LT Open Total Open Avg LT Open
Account Name Total Claims 9% Frequency  Total Incurred Irll_curred Avg Incurred Total Paid Claims Incurred Incurred
0Ssses

Berkeley Township 119 9.3% 988,787 11.0% $8,309 924,096 3 380,289 126,763
Eastampton Township 1 0.1% - 0.0% $0 - - - -
Englewood, City of 128 10.0% 1,245,490 13.8% $9,730 1,245,494 - - -
Ewing, Township of 69 5.4% 423,888 4.7% $6,143 423,888 - = -
Hamilton Township 165 12.9% 789,145 8.8% $4,783 724,064 1 162,372 162,372
Harrison, Town of 45 3.5% 238,317 2.6% $5,296 188,097 1 80,413 80,413
Hoboken, City of 60 4.7% 354,458 3.9% $5,908 354,460 - - -
Howell, Township of 75 5.9% 1,126,158 12.5% $15,015 1,079,103 2 317,791 158,896
Jackson Township 41 3.2% 406,494 4.5% $9,914 363,139 1 129,192 129,192
Kenilworth, Borough of 11 0.9% 4,310 0.0% $392 4,310 - - -
Livingston Township 33 2.6% 186,028 2.1% $5,637 186,031 - - -
Maplewood, Township of 51 4.0% 179,532 2.0% $3,520 179,529 - - -
Montclair Township 92 7.2% 420,200 4.7% $4,567 420,204 - - -
North Plainfield Borough 30 2.3% 242,233 2.7% $8,074 242,236 - - -
Rahway, City of 42 3.3% 600,271 6.7% $14,292 560,686 2 299,635 149,818
South Brunswick Township 76 5.9% 161,217 1.8% $2,121 161,217 - - -
Union Township 150 11.7% 1,054,711 11.7% $7,031 1,054,707 - - -
West Orange, Township of 93 7.3% 589,143 6.5% $6,335 589,146 - - -

1281 100.0% $9,010,382,  100.0% $7,034  $8,700,407 10 $1,369,692 $136,969

™R A A® Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund



FIVIA

Management Corp.

Claim Activty Report - Workers' Compensation Claims

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2007
. ol . LT Open Total Open Avg LT Open
Account Name Total Claims % Frequency  Total Incurred Irll_curred Avg Incurred Total Paid Claims Incurred Incurred
0sses

Berkeley Township 104 8.9% 1,164,572 12.1% $11,198 1,095,613 2 153,953 76,977
Eastampton Township 5 0.4% 9,809 0.1% $1,962 9,810 - - -
Englewood, City of 112 9.5% 784,168 8.2% $7,002 784,165 - - -
Ewing, Township of 57 4.9% 504,899 5.3% $8,858 504,903 - = -
Hamilton Township 138 11.7% 1,130,734 11.8% $8,194 1,044,994 1 473,418 473,418
Harrison, Town of 30 2.6% 27,339 0.3% $911 27,341 - - -
Highland Park Borough 27 2.3% 247,964 2.6% $9,184 208,028 1 216,840 216,840
Hoboken, City of 71 6.0% 517,496 5.4% $7,289 462,135 1 71,134 71,134
Howell, Township of 59 5.0% 817,026 8.5% $13,848 812,337 1 221,988 221,988
Jackson Township 55 4.7% 462,926 4.8% $8,417 462,927 - - -
Kenilworth, Borough of 8 0.7% 5,808 0.1% $726 5,809 - - -
Livingston Township 52 4.4% 651,423 6.8% $12,527 632,949 43,279 43,279
Maplewood, Township of 36 3.1% 45,331 0.5% $1,259 45,330 - - -
Montclair Township 83 7.1% 347,320 3.6% $4,185 347,314 - - -
North Plainfield Borough 22 1.9% 98,207 1.0% $4,464 98,207 - - -
Rahway, City of 46 3.9% 523,133 5.5% $11,372 523,131 - - -
South Brunswick Township 64 5.4% 285,609 3.0% $4,463 285,612 - - -
Union Township 118 10.0% 1,388,555 14.5% $11,767 1,193,626 2 286,744 143,372
West Orange, Township of 88 7.5% 583,822 6.1% $6,634 583,825 - - -

1175 100.0% $9,596,141  100.0% $8,167  $9,128,056 9 $1,467,356 $163,040

™R A A°

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund




FIVIA

Management Corp.

Claim Activty Report - Workers' Compensation Claims

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2008
. 30! . LT Open Total Open Avg Open LT
Account Name Total Claims 9% Frequency  Total Incurred Ir:_curred Avg Incurred Total Paid Claims Incurred Incurred
0sses
Berkeley Township 78 7.4% 993,070 13.2% $12,732 918,339 3 387,316 129,105
Caldwell Borough 9 0.9% 17,106 0.2% $1,901 17,106 - - -
Eastampton Township 5 0.5% 36,857 0.5% $7,371 36,858 - - -
Englewood, City of 89 8.5% 777,607 10.3% $8,737 777,607 - - -
Ewing, Township of 77 7.3% 451,292 6.0% $5,861 451,290 - - -
Hamilton Township 145 13.8% 831,205 11.0% $5,732 816,882 1 56,604 56,604
Harrison, Town of 32 3.0% 163,355 2.2% $5,105 163,355 = -
Highland Park Borough 17 1.6% 23,337 0.3% $1,373 23,337 - - -
Hoboken, City of 74 7.0% 399,672 5.3% $5,401 399,670 - - -
Howell, Township of 61 5.8% 1,226,172 16.3% $20,101 1,226,175 - - -
Kenilworth, Borough of 10 1.0% 98,823 1.3% $9,882 98,823 - = -
Livingston Township 39 3.7% 243,015 3.2% $6,231 243,015 - - -
Maplewood, Township of 54 5.1% 270,953 3.6% $5,018 270,952 - - -
Montclair Township 70 6.7% 256,803 3.4% $3,669 256,801 - - -
North Plainfield Borough 26 2.5% 507,007 6.7% $19,500 507,005 - - -
Rahway, City of 52 4.9% 125,905 1.7% $2,421 125,907 - - -
South Brunswick Township 64 6.1% 207,663 2.8% $3,245 207,662 - - -
Union Township 88 8.4% 423,239 5.6% $4,810 423,237 - - -
West Orange, Township of 62 5.9% 469,540 6.2% $7,573 469,538 - - -
1052 100.0% $7,522,621  100.0% $7,151) $7,433,559 4 $443,920 $110,980

™R A A°

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund




FIVIA

Management Corp.

Claim Activty Report - Workers' Compensation Claims

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2009
. o . LT Open Total Open Avg LT Open
Account Name Total Claims 9% Frequency  Total Incurred Irll_curred Avg Incurred Total Paid Claims Incurred Incurred
0sses

Berkeley Township 88 8.1% 1,703,578 14.5% $19,359 1,507,673 4 1,138,443 284,611
Caldwell Borough 20 1.8% 765,345 6.5% $38,267 665,180 1 668,301 668,301
Eastampton Township 4 0.4% 192,171 1.6% $48,043 190,264 1 189,784 189,784
Englewood, City of 88 8.1% 1,416,851 12.0% $16,101 1,416,849 - - -
Ewing, Township of 89 8.2% 595,294 5.1% $6,689 569,052 1 78,342 78,342
Fanwood Borough 9 0.8% 40,672 0.3% $4,519 40,674 - - -
Hamilton Township 133 12.3% 1,711,668 14.6% $12,870 1,530,703 2 735,555 367,778
Harrison, Town of 38 3.5% 361,485 3.1% $9,513 361,487 - - -
Highland Park Borough 22 2.0% 53,424 0.5% $2,428 53,425 - - -
Hoboken, City of 57 5.3% 783,966 6.7% $13,754 783,966 - - -
Howell, Township of 38 3.5% 298,292 2.5% $7,850 298,292 - - -
Kenilworth Borough 15 1.4% 43,670 0.4% $2,911 43,670 - = -
Livingston Township 39 3.6% 358,430 3.0% $9,191 358,431 - - -
Manalapan Township 23 2.1% 500,902 4.3% $21,778 500,901 - - -
Maplewood, Township of 43 4.0% 179,909 1.5% $4,184 179,905 - - -
Montclair Township 77 7.1% 446,367 3.8% $5,797 446,366 - - -
North Plainfield Borough 25 2.3% 40,876 0.3% $1,635 40,874 - - -
Rahway, City of 32 2.9% 212,292 1.8% $6,634 205,134 1 145,911 145,911
South Brunswick Township 63 5.8% 305,853 2.6% $4,855 305,852 - - -
Union Township 93 8.6% 1,338,025 11.4% $14,387 1,317,917 1 61,202 61,202
Warren Township 11 1.0% 3,681 0.0% $335 3,681 - - -
West Orange, Township of 78 7.2% 406,539 3.5% $5,212 406,540 1 60,645 60,645

1085 100.0%  $11,759,290  100.0% $10,838| $11,226,836 12 $3,078,183 $256,515

™A A A°

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund




FIVIA

Management Corp.

Claim Activty Report - Workers' Compensation Claims

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2010
. o . LT Open Total Open Avg LT Open
Account Name Total Claims 9% Frequency  Total Incurred Irll_curred Avg Incurred Total Paid Claims Incurred Incurred
0sses

Berkeley Township 75 6.4% 887,869 7.1% $11,838 786,524 4 512,503 128,126
Caldwell Borough 18 1.5% 34,700 0.3% $1,928 34,697 - - -
Eastampton Township 6 0.5% 9,310 0.1% $1,552 9,310 - - -
Englewood, City of 63 5.4% 599,720 4.8% $9,519 599,725 - - -
Ewing, Township of 74 6.3% 520,962 4.2% $7,040 520,961 - - -
Fanwood Borough 13 1.1% 219,276 1.8% $16,867 186,206 1 168,956 168,956
Freehold Township 63 5.4% 694,512 5.6% $11,024 592,247 1 292,378 292,378
Hamilton Township 130 11.1% 1,702,599 13.6% $13,097 1,545,713 1 355,320 355,320
Harrison, Town of 29 2.5% 296,058 2.4% $10,209 296,056 - - -
Highland Park Borough 25 2.1% 42,078 0.3% $1,683 42,076 - - -
Hoboken, City of 79 6.8% 856,326 6.8% $10,840 663,698 224,610 224,610
Howell, Township of 62 5.3% 572,876 4.6% $9,240 572,875 - - -
Kenilworth Borough 16 1.4% 295,548 2.4% $18,472 295,551 - - -
Livingston Township 41 3.5% 1,039,896 8.3% $25,363 1,017,261 1 182,607 182,607
Manalapan Township 22 1.9% 21,475 0.2% $976 21,475 - - -
Maplewood, Township of 33 2.8% 247,811 2.0% $7,509 247,813 - - -
Middlesex Borough 12 1.0% 264,764 2.1% $22,064 235,237 1 257,873 257,873
Montclair Township 79 6.8% 630,546 5.0% $7,982 594,079 1 203,196 203,196
Morris Township 31 2.7% 112,498 0.9% $3,629 112,495 - - -
New Providence Borough 15 1.3% 33,504 0.3% $2,234 33,504 - - -
North Plainfield Borough 18 1.5% 228,136 1.8% $12,674 182,987 1 160,450 160,450
Rahway, City of 32 2.7% 73,893 0.6% $2,309 73,897 - - -
South Brunswick Township 64 5.5% 594,311 4.7% $9,286 594,311 - - -
Union Township 96 8.2% 1,959,718 15.7% $20,414 1,792,719 4 1,137,272 284,318
Warren Township 14 1.2% 175,949 1.4% $12,568 118,290 1 124,828 124,828
West Orange, Township of 56 4.8% 399,051 3.2% $7,126 399,050 - - -

1166 100.0%  $12,513,386, 100.0% $10,732| $11,568,757 17 $3,619,993 $212,941

™A A A°

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund




FIVIA

Management Corp.

Claim Activty Report - Workers' Compensation Claims

5/1/2018
Policy Year 2011
. o . LT Open Total Open Avg LT Open
Account Name Total Claims 9% Frequency  Total Incurred Irll_curred Avg Incurred Total Paid Claims Incurred Incurred
0sses

Berkeley Township 53 4.2% 401,349 3.2% $7,573 295,585 1 166,617 166,617
Caldwell Borough 15 1.2% 28,194 0.2% $1,880 28,192 - - -
Eastampton Township 5 0.4% 6,786 0.1% $1,357 6,786 - - -
Englewood, City of 79 6.3% 460,518 3.7% $5,829 460,515 - - -
Ewing, Township of 87 6.9% 1,123,510 9.0% $12,914 1,046,698 2 427,819 213,910
Fair Haven Borough 8 0.6% 65,046 0.5% $8,131 65,046 - = -
Fanwood Borough 12 1.0% 39,486 0.3% $3,291 39,484 - - -
Freehold Township 59 4.7% 87,290 0.7% $1,479 87,285 - - -
Hamilton Township 138 10.9% 1,980,895 15.8% $14,354 1,741,326 2 502,122 251,061
Harrison, Town of 23 1.8% 283,928 2.3% $12,345 283,928 - - -
Highland Park Borough 22 1.7% 37,379 0.3% $1,699 37,380 - - -
Hoboken, City of 97 7.7% 1,035,527 8.3% $10,676 1,035,526 - - -
Howell, Township of 48 3.8% 798,915 6.4% $16,644 670,500 2 482,229 241,115
Kenilworth Borough 10 0.8% 14,231 0.1% $1,423 14,232 - - -
Livingston Township 54 4.3% 1,586,816 12.7% $29,385 985,975 6 1,201,592 200,265
Manalapan Township 29 2.3% 214,493 1.7% $7,396 170,707 1 193,902 193,902
Maplewood, Township of 47 3.7% 320,022 2.6% $6,809 320,023 - - -
Middlesex Borough 22 1.7% 258,032 2.1% $11,729 258,032 - - -
Montclair Township 62 4.9% 595,533 4.8% $9,605 593,156 1 91,245 91,245
Morris Township 43 3.4% 373,669 3.0% $8,690 312,827 3 157,420 52,473
Morristown, Town of 38 3.0% 652,407 5.2% $17,169 352,916 1 600,584 600,584
New Providence Borough 23 1.8% 43,675 0.3% $1,899 43,676 - - -
North Brunswick Township 50 4.0% 235,653 1.9% $4,713 235,655 - -
North Plainfield Borough 20 1.6% 76,699 0.6% $3,835 76,700 - - -
Rahway, City of 63 5.0% 373,872 3.0% $5,934 373,874 - - -
Union Township 74 5.9% 1,015,905 8.1% $13,728 713,582 4 646,767 161,692
Warren Township 11 0.9% 78,057 0.6% $7,096 78,054 - - -
West Orange, Township of 69 5.5% 312,580 2.5% $4,530 312,582 - - -

1261 100.0%  $12,500,467  100.0% $9,913| $10,640,242 23 $4,470,297 $194,361




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Lost Time Accident Frequency Report

5/1/2018
Year 2002
# of Lost Time Total % of Lost Time Lost time
Member . . . FTE

Claims Claims  Claims to Total Frequency
Berkeley Township 18 69 26.09% 287 6.27%
Hamilton Township 16 162 9.88% 700 2.29%
North Plainfield, Borough of 20 5.00% 112 0.89%
South Brunswick Township 40 15.00% 315 1.90%
Union Township 12 92 13.04% 549 2.19%
GSMJIF 53 383 13.84% 1963 2.70%
Year 2003

# of Lost Time Total % of Lost Time Lost time
Member . . . FTE

Claims Claims Claims to Total Frequency
Berkeley Township 14 82 17.07% 287 4.88%
Ewing, Township of 21 78 26.92% 250 8.40%
Hamilton Township 15 123 12.20% 700 2.14%
Howell, Township of 6 74 8.11% 272 2.21%
Kenilworth Borough 4 19 21.05% 62 6.45%
North Plainfield Borough 4 22 18.18% 112 3.57%
Rahway, City of 3 34 8.82% 297 1.01%
South Brunswick Township 6 52 11.54% 315 1.90%
Union Township 27 109 24.77% 549 4.92%
GSMJIF 100 593 16.86% 2844 3.52%




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Lost Time Accident Frequency Report

5/1/2018
Year 2004
# of Lost Time Total % of Lost Time Lost time
Member . . . FTE
Claims Claims Claims to Total Frequency
Berkeley Township 15 96 15.63% 287 5.23%
Eastampton Township 1 3 33.33% 16 6.25%
Ewing, Township of 9 69 13.04% 250 3.60%
Hamilton Township 12 154 7.79% 700 1.71%
Howell, Township of 7 35 20.00% 272 2.57%
Kenilworth Borough 1 10 10.00% 62 1.61%
Livingston Township 3 15 20.00% 275 1.09%
North Plainfield Borough 4 20 20.00% 112 3.57%
Rahway, City of 7 53 13.21% 297 2.36%
South Brunswick Township 7 71 9.86% 315 2.22%
Union Township 23 105 21.90% 549 4.19%
GSMJIF 89 631 14.10% 3135 2.84%
Year 2005
# of Lost Time Total % of Lost Time Lost time
Member . . . FTE
Claims Claims Claims to Total Frequency
Berkeley Township 16 117 13.68% 287 5.57%
Eastampton Township 2 4 50.00% 16 12.50%
Englewood, City of 27 96 28.13% 350 7.71%
Ewing, Township of 9 64 14.06% 250 3.60%
Hamilton Township 19 173 10.98% 700 2.71%
Hoboken, City of 18 56 32.14% 586 3.07%
Howell, Township of 11 52 21.15% 272 4.04%
Jackson Township 29 31.03% 340 2.65%
Kenilworth Borough 3 33.33% 62 1.61%
Livingston Township 38 18.42% 275 2.55%
Montclair Township 17 87 19.54% 450 3.78%
North Plainfield Borough 1 27 3.70% 112 0.89%
Rahway, City of 4 75 5.33% 297 1.35%
South Brunswick Township 14 52 26.92% 315 4.44%
Union Township 34 86 39.53% 549 6.19%
GSMJIF 189 959 19.71% 4861 3.89%




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Lost Time Accident Frequency Report

5/1/2018
Year 2006
# of Lost Time Total % of Lost Time Lost time
Member . . . FTE
Claims Claims Claims to Total Frequency

Berkeley Township 21 119 17.65% 287 7.32%
Eastampton Township 0 1 0.00% 16 0.00%
Englewood, City of 35 128 27.34% 350 10.00%
Ewing, Township of 10 69 14.49% 250 4.00%
Hamilton Township 15 165 9.09% 700 2.14%
Harrison, Town of 7 45 15.56% 275 2.55%
Hoboken, City of 15 60 25.00% 586 2.56%
Howell, Township of 19 75 25.33% 272 6.99%
Jackson Township 10 41 24.39% 340 2.94%
Kenilworth, Borough of 0 11 0.00% 62 0.00%
Livingston Township 33 12.12% 275 1.45%
Maplewood, Township of 4 51 7.84% 411 0.97%
Montclair Township 17 92 18.48% 450 3.78%
North Plainfield Borough 30 10.00% 112 2.68%
Rahway, City of 42 14.29% 297 2.02%
South Brunswick Township 6 76 7.89% 315 1.90%
Union Township 27 150 18.00% 549 4.92%
West Orange, Township of 11 93 11.83% 340 3.24%
GSMJIF 210 1281 16.39% 5887 3.57%




P A Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Management Corp. Lost Time Accident Frequency Report

5/1/2018
Year 2007
# of Lost Time Total % of Lost Time Lost time
Member . . . FTE
Claims Claims Claims to Total Frequency

Berkeley Township 25 104 24.04% 287 8.71%
Eastampton Township 1 5 20.00% 16 6.25%
Englewood, City of 36 112 32.14% 350 10.29%
Ewing, Township of 13 57 22.81% 250 5.20%
Hamilton Township 12 138 8.70% 700 1.71%
Harrison, Town of 5 30 16.67% 275 1.82%
Highland Park Borough 3 27 11.11% 137 2.19%
Hoboken, City of 20 71 28.17% 586 3.41%
Howell, Township of 12 59 20.34% 272 4.41%
Jackson Township 12 55 21.82% 340 3.53%
Kenilworth, Borough of 8 0.00% 62 0.00%
Livingston Township 14 52 26.92% 275 5.09%
Maplewood, Township of 6 36 16.67% 411 1.46%
Montclair Township 26 83 31.33% 450 5.78%
North Plainfield Borough 5 22 22.73% 112 4.46%
Rahway, City of 3 46 6.52% 297 1.01%
South Brunswick Township 9 64 14.06% 315 2.86%
Union Township 27 118 22.88% 549 4.92%
West Orange, Township of 19 88 21.59% 340 5.59%

GSMJIF 248 1175 21.11% 6024 4.12%




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Lost Time Accident Frequency Report

5/1/2018
Year 2008
# of Lost Time Total % of Lost Time Lost time
Member . . . FTE
Claims Claims Claims to Total Frequency

Berkeley Township 10 78 12.82% 287 3.48%
Caldwell Borough 22.22% 80 2.50%
Eastampton Township 20.00% 16 6.25%
Englewood, City of 22 89 24.72% 350 6.29%
Ewing, Township of 10 77 12.99% 250 4.00%
Hamilton Township 10 145 6.90% 700 1.43%
Harrison, Town of 32 25.00% 275 2.91%
Highland Park Borough 17 5.88% 137 0.73%
Hoboken, City of 74 8.11% 586 1.02%
Howell, Township of 14 61 22.95% 272 5.15%
Kenilworth, Borough of 4 10 40.00% 62 6.45%
Livingston Township 12 39 30.77% 275 4.36%
Maplewood, Township of 9 54 16.67% 411 2.19%
Montclair Township 17 70 24.29% 450 3.78%
North Plainfield Borough 26 19.23% 112 4.46%
Rahway, City of 52 9.62% 297 1.68%
South Brunswick Township 64 7.81% 315 1.59%
Union Township 24 88 27.27% 549 4.37%
West Orange, Township of 12 62 19.35% 340 3.53%
GSMJIF 177 1052 16.83% 5764 3.07%




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Lost Time Accident Frequency Report

5/1/2018
Year 2009
# of Lost Time Total % of Lost Time Lost time
Member . . . FTE
Claims Claims Claims to Total Frequency

Berkeley Township 14 88 15.91% 287 4.88%
Caldwell Borough 5 20 25.00% 80 6.25%
Eastampton Township 1 4 25.00% 16 6.25%
Englewood, City of 29 88 32.95% 350 8.29%
Ewing, Township of 15 89 16.85% 250 6.00%
Fanwood Borough 3 9 33.33% 210 1.43%
Hamilton Township 15 133 11.28% 700 2.14%
Harrison, Town of 11 38 28.95% 275 4.00%
Highland Park Borough 1 22 4.55% 137 0.73%
Hoboken, City of 10 57 17.54% 733 1.36%
Howell, Township of 9 38 23.68% 272 3.31%
Kenilworth Borough 1 15 6.67% 62 1.61%
Livingston Township 6 39 15.38% 275 2.18%
Manalapan Township 6 23 26.09% 233 2.58%
Maplewood, Township of 6 43 13.95% 411 1.46%
Montclair Township 25 77 32.47% 450 5.56%
North Plainfield Borough 2 25 8.00% 112 1.79%
Rahway, City of 2 32 6.25% 297 0.67%
South Brunswick Township 63 12.70% 315 2.54%
Union Township 29 93 31.18% 549 5.28%
Warren Township 0 11 0.00% 277 0.00%
West Orange, Township of 14 78 17.95% 415 3.37%
GSMJIF 212 1085 19.54% 6706 3.16%




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Lost Time Accident Frequency Report

5/1/2018
Year 2010
# of Lost Time Total % of Lost Time Lost time
Member . . . FTE
Claims Claims Claims to Total Frequency

Berkeley Township 11 75 14.67% 277 3.97%
Caldwell Borough 18 16.67% 102 2.94%
Eastampton Township 6 16.67% 74 1.35%
Englewood, City of 12 63 19.05% 350 3.43%
Ewing, Township of 19 74 25.68% 268 7.09%
Fanwood Borough 3 13 23.08% 75 4.00%
Freehold Township 10 63 15.87% 244 4.10%
Hamilton Township 18 130 13.85% 753 2.39%
Harrison, Town of 4 29 13.79% 297 1.35%
Highland Park Borough 2 25 8.00% 98 2.04%
Hoboken, City of 29 79 36.71% 746 3.89%
Howell, Township of 10 62 16.13% 529 1.89%
Kenilworth Borough 6 16 37.50% 171 3.51%
Livingston Township 12 41 29.27% 275 4.36%
Manalapan Township 22 4.55% 196 0.51%
Maplewood, Township of 33 18.18% 403 1.49%
Middlesex Borough 12 8.33% 116 0.86%
Montclair Township 23 79 29.11% 406 5.67%
Morris Township 9 31 29.03% 200 4.50%
New Providence Borough 5 15 33.33% 90 5.56%
North Plainfield Borough 2 18 11.11% 75 2.67%
Rahway, City of 32 0.00% 285 0.00%
South Brunswick Township 9 64 14.06% 498 1.81%
Union Township 22 96 22.92% 537 4.10%
Warren Township 4 14 28.57% 95 4.21%
West Orange, Township of 16 56 28.57% 415 3.86%
GSMJIF 238 1166 20.41% 7575 3.14%




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Lost Time Accident Frequency Report

5/1/2018
Year 2011
# of Lost Time Total % of Lost Time Lost time
Member . . . FTE
Claims Claims Claims to Total Frequency

Berkeley Township 10 53 18.87% 277 3.61%
Caldwell Borough 15 13.33% 102 1.96%
Eastampton Township 5 20.00% 74 1.35%
Englewood, City of 24 79 30.38% 350 6.86%
Ewing, Township of 19 87 21.84% 268 7.09%
Fair Haven Borough 8 12.50% 34 2.94%
Fanwood Borough 12 8.33% 74 1.35%
Freehold Township 59 10.17% 227 2.64%
Hamilton Township 17 138 12.32% 753 2.26%
Harrison, Town of 8 23 34.78% 204 3.92%
Highland Park Borough 2 22 9.09% 100 2.00%
Hoboken, City of 22 97 22.68% 732 3.01%
Howell, Township of 48 18.75% 537 1.68%
Kenilworth Borough 10 10.00% 171 0.58%
Livingston Township 15 54 27.78% 275 5.45%
Manalapan Township 1 29 3.45% 179 0.56%
Maplewood, Township of 3 47 6.38% 400 0.75%
Middlesex Borough 4 22 18.18% 150 2.67%
Montclair Township 24 62 38.71% 404 5.94%
Morris Township 9 43 20.93% 190 4.74%
Morristown, Town of 2 38 5.26% 196 1.02%
New Providence Borough 1 23 4.35% 126 0.79%
North Brunswick Township 8 50 16.00% 326 2.45%
North Plainfield Borough 3 20 15.00% 150 2.00%
Rahway, City of 9 63 14.29% 280 3.21%
Union Township 18 74 24.32% 518 3.47%
Warren Township 2 11 18.18% 93 2.15%
West Orange, Township of 11 69 15.94% 415 2.65%
GSMJIF 233 1261 18.48% 7605 3.06%




PMA

Management Corp.

The PMA Management Corporation

Workers Compensation Timely Reporting
For Claims from 2002-01-01 to 2012-01-01

Accident Dates Limited from 1/1/02 to 1/1/12

GSMJIF CLAIMS REPORTING HISTORY

Account
Number
0345629
1236736
1244102
1249580
2228252
2228377
0298596
2499465
2500759
3389434
3394186
3394194
4179768
4871323
5375340
5376157
5381587
5384474
5384508
0298612
0298620
6283535
6289292
7635204
8769580
8769655
8772758
8778151
9125378
9285339

Account Name

Berkeley Township
Rahway, City of

Caldwell, Borough of
Hoboken, City of
Eastampton Township
Englewood, City of

Fair Haven Borough
Fanwood Borough
Freehold Township
Hamilton Township
Howell Township
Highland Park Borough
Jackson Township
Livingston Township
Montclair Township
Maplewood, Township of
Manalapan Township
Middlesex Borough
Morris Township
Morristown, Town of
North Brunswick Township
North Plainfield Borough
New Providence Borough
South Brunswick Township
Ewing Township
Kenilworth, Borough of
Harrison, Town of
Warren Township

Union Township

West Orange Township

Percentage Received in 3 Days

2002 | 2003 | 2004 = 2005 | 2006 & 2007 | 2008
36.23 | 4146 3021 @ 36.75 | 4538 5096 @ 58.97
52.94 | 52.83 @ 60.00 A 66.67 | 46.67 | 51.92
66.67

94.64* | 83.33* = 80.00* @ 60.81*

66.67 = 100.00 @ 100.00 @ 60.00 & 60.00

88.54 | 8359 @ 86.61 @ 87.64

70.99 73.98 81.17 78.61 84.24 82.61 68.28
90.54 85.71 75.00 82.67 76.27 68.85
66.67 70.59
55.17 63.41 67.27
46.67 65.79 78.79 88.46 87.18
45.98 67.39 78.31 75.71
49.02 58.33 59.26

60.00 | 68.18 65.00 8148 @ 70.00 | 72.73 @ 80.00

50.00 59.62 61.97 69.23 77.63 87.50 @ 81.81
19.23 | 43.48 59.38 55.07 56.14 @ 64.94

70.00 66.67 27.27 50.00 @ 70.00

62.22 50.00 @ 50.00

43.48 44.95 60.00 80.23 72.67 61.02 64.77
9.68* = 10.23* @ 25.81*
52.14 56.36 60.34 68.77 67.88 67.03 68.62

2009
63.64
59.38
65.00
36.36*
75.00
82.95

55.56

80.45
68.42
59.09

94.87
80.52
79.07

80.00

80.95
53.49
80.00
76.32
100.00
70.97
30.77*

73.98

2010
89.33
62.50
83.33
59.21
83.33
88.89

61.54
85.71
85.27
27.42
56.00

90.24
70.89
84.85
77.27
58.33
76.67

72.22
86.67
90.63
71.62
75.00
72.41
85.71
77.08
50.00

73.93

2011
94.23
68.25
80.00
58.76
100.00
91.14
75.00
63.64
81.36
74.64
70.83
100.00

88.89
75.81
74.47
82.76
63.64
76.74
57.89
64.00
95.00
73.91

58.62
70.00
86.31
90.91
79.73
72.06

77.45

% Average for all
Years
54.72
57.91
73.75
58.99
80.63
87.05
75.00
60.25
83.54
78.02
71.75
70.47
61.95
80.11
70.66
67.50
80.02
60.99
76.71
57.89
64.00
74.46
80.29
73.26
53.55
63.62
66.21
92.21
65.49
61.03
65.45

* claim totals based on prior carrier data.




PMA

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Executive Summary

5/1/2018
Commercial Auto General Liability/ Police / Professional Liability
Claims reported for the GSMJIF since March 1, 2002: 3164 Claims reported for the GSMJIF since March 1, 2002: 4270
Open Claims as of May 1, 2018 for all policy years: 0 Open Claims as of May 1, 2018 for all policy years: 3
Commercial auto claims to date in 2012: GL / PL claims to date in 2012:
Total Incurred for 2002 Losses: $106,134 Total Incurred for 2002 Losses: $508,648
Total Incurred for 2003 Losses: $267,367 Total Incurred for 2003 Losses: $1,066,780
Total Incurred for 2004 Losses: $584,066 Total Incurred for 2004 Losses: $3,027,718
Total Incurred for 2005 Losses: $905,921 Total Incurred for 2005 Losses: $2,517,871
Total Incurred for 2006 Losses: $1,163,119 Total Incurred for 2006 Losses: $2,820,509
Total Incurred for 2007 Losses: $713,970 Total Incurred for 2007 Losses: $3,473,696
Total Incurred for 2008 Losses: $556,232 Total Incurred for 2008 Losses: $2,794,076
Total Incurred for 2009 Losses: $2,404,218 Total Incurred for 2009 Losses: $3,103,231
Total Incurred for 2010 Losses: $843,174 Total Incurred for 2010 Losses: $5,189,705
Total Incurred for 2011 Losses: $844,462 Total Incurred for 2011 Losses: $2,635,404
Total Auto Claims / Number of Vehicles 2002: 0.117 Total Liability Claims / 1000 Population 2002: 0.442
Total Auto Claims / Number of Vehicles 2003: 0.122 Total Liability Claims / 1000 Population 2003: 0.628
Total Auto Claims / Number of Vehicles 2004: 0.131 Total Liability Claims / 1000 Population 2004: 0.767
Total Auto Claims / Number of Vehicles 2005: 0.156 Total Liability Claims / 1000 Population 2005: 0.876
Total Auto Claims / Number of Vehicles 2006: 0.146 Total Liability Claims / 1000 Population 2006: 0.780
Total Auto Claims / Number of Vehicles 2007: 0.146 Total Liability Claims / 1000 Population 2007: 0.759
Total Auto Claims / Number of Vehicles 2008: 0.122 Total Liability Claims / 1000 Population 2008: 0.846
Total Auto Claims / Number of Vehicles 2009: 0.113 Total Liability Claims / 1000 Population 2009: 0.682
Total Auto Claims / Number of Vehicles 2010: 0.115 Total Liability Claims / 1000 Population 2010: 0.725
Total Auto Claims / Number of Vehicles 2011: 0.099 Total Liability Claims / 1000 Population 2011: 0.711




PM

A

Management Corp.

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Executive Summary

5/1/2018
Property Worker's Compensation
Claims reported for the GSMJIF since March 1, 2002: 348 Claims reported for the GSMJIF since March 1, 2002: 9586
Open Claims as of May 1, 2018 for all policy years: 0 Open Claims as of May 1, 2018 for all policy years: 84
Property claims to date in 2012: Worker's compensation claims to date in 2012:
Total Incurred for 2002 Losses: $0 Total Incurred for 2002 Losses: $2,608,072
Total Incurred for 2003 Losses: $53,224 Total Incurred for 2003 Losses: $4,275,873
Total Incurred for 2004 Losses: $62,591 Total Incurred for 2004 Losses: $6,750,512
Total Incurred for 2005 Losses: $92,257 Total Incurred for 2005 Losses: $7,816,617
Total Incurred for 2006 Losses: $247,694 Total Incurred for 2006 Losses: $9,010,382
Total Incurred for 2007 Losses: $104,295 Total Incurred for 2007 Losses: $9,596,141
Total Incurred for 2008 Losses: $130,682 Total Incurred for 2008 Losses: $7,522,621
Total Incurred for 2009 Losses: $41,699 Total Incurred for 2009 Losses: $11,759,290
Total Incurred for 2010 Losses: $260,379 Total Incurred for 2010 Losses: $12,513,386
Total Incurred for 2011 Losses: $475,251 Total Incurred for 2011 Losses: $12,500,467
Total Claims / Full Time Employees (1,963) for 2002: 0.195
Worker's Compensation Timely Reporting Total Claims / Full Time Employees (2,844) for 2003: 0.209
Avg claim reporting time to date for 2012: Total Claims / Full Time Employees (3,135) for 2004: 0.201
Avg reporting time for 2011: 4.8 Total Claims / Full Time Employees (4,861) for 2005: 0.197
Average Paid By Reporting Time - 2002 to Present Total Claims / Full Time Employees (5,887) for 2006: 0.218
0 -5 Days: $19,779 Total Claims / Full Time Employees (6,024) for 2007: 0.195
6-19 Days: $24,881 Total Claims / Full Time Employees (5,764) for 2008: 0.183
20+ Days: $27,729 Total Claims / Full Time Employees (6,706) for 2009: 0.162
Total Claims / Full Time Employees (7,575) for 2010: 0.154
Total Claims / Full Time Employees (7,757) for 2011: 0.166




Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund - GSMJIF

PMA Companies Payments Over SIR - Checks Issued 04/01/18 to 05/01/18

Account Summary

Property / Automobile Physical Damage AL/GL/PL
Account Name Account Number Payment Amount Account Name Account Number Payment Amount
FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP 2500759 5,328.99
5,328.99
Property /Automobile Physical Damage includes policy symbol 89, and policy symbol 19 with loss lines 12-15
AL/GL/PL includes policy symbol 19 excluding LL 12-15, policy symbol 38 and policy symbol 69
Note: Claim totals shown reflect multiple loss lines under one claim number where applicable. Page 1 of 1



Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund - GSMJIF

PMA Companies Payments Over SIR - Checks Issued 04/01/18 to 05/01/18
Workers' Compensation Claims

Account Totals

Account Name Account Number Indemnity Paid Medical Paid Expense Paid Total Paid

BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 0345629 0.00 0.00 5,437.13 5,437.13
CALDWELL BOROUGH 1244102 2,725.64 0.00 0.00 2,725.64
CITY OF RAHWAY 1236736 0.00 2,652.48 1,972.69 4,625.17
EASTAMPTON TOWNSHIP 2228252 0.00 0.00 682.89 682.89
EWING TOWNSHIP 8769580 0.00 120.00 652.21 772.21
FANWOOD BOROUGH 2499465 0.00 0.00 427.50 427.50
FREEHOLD TOWNSHIP 2500759 0.00 0.00 -45.00 -45.00
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP 3389434 2,500.00 42,439.33 5,335.63 50,274.96
HARRISON, TOWN OF 8772758 0.00 0.00 168.30 168.30
HOWELL TOWNSHIP 8769648 0.00 0.00 888.75 888.75
HOWELL TOWNSHIP 3394186 0.00 4,526.75 2,225.87 6,752.62
JACKSON TOWNSHIP 4179768 0.00 0.00 2,061.60 2,061.60
LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 4871323 3,168.00 150.56 2,108.73 5,427.29
MIDDLESEX BOROUGH 5384474 775.88 0.00 0.00 775.88
MONTCLAIR TOWNSHIP 5375340 0.00 36.56 600.70 637.26
MORRIS TOWNSHIP 5384508 0.00 0.00 4,381.30 4,381.30
MORRISTOWN, TOWN OF 0298612 0.00 -3,951.71 216.39 -3,735.32
NORTH PLAINFIELD BORO 6283535 0.00 0.00 1,060.29 1,060.29
SOUTH BRUNSWICK TOWNSHIP 7635204 0.00 0.00 210.63 210.63
UNION TOWNSHIP 9125378 0.00 908.26 207.77 1,116.03
WARREN TOWNSHIP 8778151 0.00 0.00 623.22 623.22

9,169.52 46,882.23 29,216.60 85,268.35

Note: For accounts with SIR > $0, report will include any payments that went toward claim reaching SIR during this month. 05/01/18



',‘2@ QUALLYNX Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Summary of Claims

line policy_effective_date Count of claim_number Sum of open_claims  Sum of total_incurred
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2009 2 - S 4,743.00
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2010 4 - S 516,992.64
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2011 23 - S 34,805.97
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2012 215 - S 523,989.71
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 303 - S 1,564,902.63
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 495 13 S 1,257,741.93
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 515 10 S 785,706.87
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 584 18 § 565,978.44
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 592 20 $ 539,948.68
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 185 77 S 138,199.14
AUTO LIABILITY Total 2,918 138 $ 5,933,009.01
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY 01/01/2016 2 - S -
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY 01/01/2018 7 6 $ -
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY Total 9 6 S -
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2010 2 - S 9,382.67
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2011 11 - S 41,909.88
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 409 - S 1,448,960.64
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 376 - S 921,491.18
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 569 1S 1,050,666.70
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 576 1S 933,792.61
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2016 618 $ 1,060,317.86
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 618 19 § 1,247,101.96
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 09/14/2014 1 - S -
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 261 77 S 425,780.65
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE Total 3,441 100 $ 7,139,404.15
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2011 2 - S 1,027,632.61
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 23 S 3,594,149.41
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 34 S 5,568,785.06
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 52 8 $ 3,654,324.86
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2015 36 1 S 3,659,705.66
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2016 40 15 S 507,291.31
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 48 23 S 625,882.39
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2018 14 12 S 489,000.00
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES Total 249 73 S 19,126,771.30
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2006 1 - S 133.90
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2007 1 - S 250,000.00

Valued as of 4/30/18
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line

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Summary of Claims

policy_effective_date

Count of claim_number

Sum of open_claims

Sum of total_incurred

GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2008 3 - S 2,447.41
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2009 2 - S 56,951.64
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2010 24 1S 282,031.79
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2011 123 - S 836,557.92
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2012 593 35S 4,618,321.19
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 563 1 §$ 5,038,866.24
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 760 33 §$ 4,598,969.77
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 751 45 S 2,922,209.18
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 679 55 §$ 2,664,579.05
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2005 2 1S 29,081.75
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 698 65 S 719,169.10
GENERAL LIABILITY 03/15/2016 8 -3 -
GENERAL LIABILITY 09/14/2014 9 1S -
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 184 83 S 124,323.35
GENERAL LIABILITY Total 4,401 298 $ 22,143,642.29
LIABILITY REPORT ONLY 01/01/2012 2 - S -
LIABILITY REPORT ONLY Total 2 - S -
PROPERTY 01/01/2011 9 - S 9,819.11
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 214 - S 3,766,793.09
PROPERTY 01/01/2013 94 - S 367,822.50
PROPERTY 01/01/2014 113 - S 735,028.54
PROPERTY 01/01/2015 116 1S 972,777.54
PROPERTY 01/01/2016 137 3 S 2,009,274.87
PROPERTY 01/01/2017 119 12§ 1,009,016.96
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 47 23 S 358,885.44
PROPERTY Total 849 39 $ 9,229,418.05
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2008 1 - S 476,928.56
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 47 - S 271,754.89
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2013 53 - S 268,321.25
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2014 71 2 S 410,621.35
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2015 86 3 S 578,154.03
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2016 57 4 S 595,211.51
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 48 2 S 83,046.45
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 32 21 S 191,376.30
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY Total 395 32 §$ 2,875,414.34
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 239 - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2013 241 - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2014 285 - S -

Valued as of 4/30/18



',‘2@ QQA'{LYNX Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Summary of Claims

line policy_effective_date Count of claim_number Sum of open_claims  Sum of total_incurred
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2015 258 - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 242 - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 256 - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 91 1S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY Total 1,612 1S -
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2006 3 2 S 97,935.10
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2008 1 1 118,000.00
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2009 3 15 35,423.05
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2010 9 - S 96,724.68
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2011 14 2 S 228,733.65
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2012 986 27 $ 12,911,688.00
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2013 1,007 45 $ 10,673,847.64
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2014 1,030 74 S 15,648,609.70
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2015 979 104 $ 12,251,517.25
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 836 147 $ 12,313,595.67
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2002 1 1S 45,711.10
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 831 239 §$ 11,748,474.31
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 237 179 $ 2,173,303.72
WORKERS COMPENSATION Total 5,937 822 §$ 78,343,563.87
Grand Total 19,813 1,509 $ 144,791,223.00

Valued as of 4/30/18
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Count of claim_number

line
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Open/Closed Report

claimant_status

policy_effective_date insured Closed Open Re-Open Grand Total
01/01/2009 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1
01/01/2009 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 1
01/01/2009 Total 2 2
01/01/2010 CITY OF HOBOKEN 1 1
01/01/2010 CITY OF RAHWAY 1 1
01/01/2010 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 1 1
01/01/2010 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 1
01/01/2010 Total 4 4
01/01/2011 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1
01/01/2011 BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 1 1
01/01/2011 CITY OF HOBOKEN 1 1
01/01/2011 CITY OF RAHWAY 3 3
01/01/2011 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 2 2
01/01/2011 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 1 1
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 3 3
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 2 2
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 1 1
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 6 6
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 1
01/01/2011 Total 23 23
01/01/2012 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 11 11
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 11 11
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 1 1
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 2 2
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 1 1
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 3 3
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 6 6
01/01/2012 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 18 18
01/01/2012 CITY OF HOBOKEN 11 11
01/01/2012 CITY OF RAHWAY 6 6
01/01/2012 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 15 15
01/01/2012 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5 5
01/01/2012 TOWN OF HARRISON 3 3
01/01/2012 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 5 5
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 6 6
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 4 4
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 4 4
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 8 8

Valued as of 4/30/18



Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

%9 QuAL-LYNX
T Open/Closed Report

Count of claim_number claimant_status

line policy_effective_date insured Closed Open Re-Open Grand Total
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 2 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 6
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 10 10
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 9 9
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 8 8
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 10 10
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 16 16
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 20 20
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 2 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 11 11

AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2012 Total 215 215
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 1 1
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 6 6
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 13 13
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 3 3
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 2 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 8 8
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 2 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 10 10
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 17 17
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 CITY OF HOBOKEN 16 16
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 CITY OF LINDEN 26 26
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 CITY OF RAHWAY 10 10
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 5 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 7 7
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWN OF HARRISON 3 3
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 6 6
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 7 7
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 4 4
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 10 10
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 2 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 6 6
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 14 14
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 31 31
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 11 11
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 13 13
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 30 30
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 20 20
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 4 4
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 16 16

AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2013 Total 303 303
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 1 1

Valued as of 4/30/18



Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

%9 QuAL-LYNX
T Open/Closed Report

Count of claim_number claimant_status

line policy_effective_date insured Closed Open Re-Open Grand Total
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 13 13
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 2 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 4 4
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 2 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 5 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 9 9
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 6 6
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 4 4
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 11 11
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 5 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 24 24
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 CITY OF HOBOKEN 25 1 26
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 CITY OF LINDEN 19 1 20
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 CITY OF RAHWAY 16 1 17
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 14 14
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 18 18
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 8 8
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWN OF HARRISON 4 4
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWN OF KEARNY 21 4 1 26
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 17 19
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 25 1 26
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 6 6
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 11 1 12
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 9 9
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 6 6
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 7 7
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 19 19
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 47 47
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 12 12
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 5 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 32 32
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 39 39
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 10 10
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 25 1 26
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 1 1
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2014 Total 482 7 6 495
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 1 1
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 13 13
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 6 6
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 3 3
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 7 7
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 1 1

Valued as of 4/30/18



Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

%9 QuAL-LYNX
T Open/Closed Report

Count of claim_number claimant_status

line policy_effective_date insured Closed Open Re-Open Grand Total
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 18 18
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 5 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 4
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 11 11
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 12 12
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 13 13
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 CITY OF HOBOKEN 30 32
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 CITY OF LINDEN 25 25
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 CITY OF RAHWAY 11 11
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 7 7
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 14 15
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 11 12
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWN OF HARRISON 5 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWN OF KEARNY 23 23
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 12 12
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 14 14
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 5 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 22 23
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 15 16
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 4 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 14 14
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 29 30
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 29 29
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 14 14
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 39 40
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 35 36
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 9 9
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 36 36
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 8 8

AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2015 Total 505 515
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 2 3
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 8 10
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 5 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 1 1
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 7 7
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 10 10
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 11 12
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 5 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 13 14
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 8 8
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 16 16

Valued as of 4/30/18



Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
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Open/Closed Report

Count of claim_number claimant_status

line policy_effective_date insured Closed Open Re-Open Grand Total
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 CITY OF HOBOKEN 33 33
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 CITY OF LINDEN 51 51
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 CITY OF RAHWAY 15 15
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 14 14
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 13 1 14
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 4 4
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWN OF HARRISON 11 1 12
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWN OF KEARNY 16 16
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 18 1 1 20
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 29 1 30
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 4 4
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 7 7
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 8 9
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 14 16
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 24 24
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 11 11
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 53 1 54
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 22 22
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 37 37
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 9 9
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 44 3 47
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 3 3
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 31 1 32
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 8 8
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2016 Total 566 13 5 584
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 8 8
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 11 11
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 5 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 1 1
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 4 4
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 8 8
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 3 3
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 9 9
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 7 7
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 7 7
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 11 11
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 13 13
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 17 1 18
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 CITY OF HOBOKEN 30 1 31
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 CITY OF LINDEN 30 35
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 CITY OF RAHWAY 18 19
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 14 14

Valued as of 4/30/18
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AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 10 10
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 1 1 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWN OF HARRISON 4 4
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWN OF KEARNY 16 3 19
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 13 2 15
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 12 13
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 9 9
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 5 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 18 18
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 10 10
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 16 1 17
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 27 27
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 24 24
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 35 36
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 13 15
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 43 44
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 5 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 32 32
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 8 8
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 28 28
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 32 32
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 15 15
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2017 Total 572 18 592
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 5 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 2 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 1 1 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 1 1
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 2 1 3
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 2 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 2 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 4 3 7
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 2 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 2 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 CITY OF HOBOKEN 4 3 7
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 CITY OF LINDEN 6 6 12
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 CITY OF RAHWAY 1 4 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 1 1
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 3 2 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWN OF HARRISON 1 1
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWN OF KEARNY 1 1
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 1 4 5
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AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 2 1 3
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 1 1
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 1 4 5
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1 1
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 5 1 6
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 4 10 14
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 6 2 8
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 6 3 9
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 5 6 11
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 8 3 11
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 1 1 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 8 6 14
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 3 1 4
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 5 3 8
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 5 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 9 4 13
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF ROXBURY 1 1 2
AUTO LIABILITY 01/01/2018 Total 108 77 185
AUTO LIABILITY Total 2,780 122 16 2,918
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY 01/01/2016 CITY OF LINDEN 2 2
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY 01/01/2016 Total 2 2
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 1
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 2 2
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 4 4
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY 01/01/2018 Total 1 6 7
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY Total 3 6 9
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2010 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 2 2
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2010 Total 2 2
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2011 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2011 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2011 CITY OF HOBOKEN 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2011 CITY OF RAHWAY 2 2
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2011 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2011 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2011 Total 11 11
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 43 43
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 7 7

Valued as of 4/30/18
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AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 9 9
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 2 2
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 18 18
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 6 6
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 14 14
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 14 14
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 CITY OF HOBOKEN 12 12
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 CITY OF RAHWAY 5 5
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 19 19
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 13 13
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWN OF HARRISON 6 6
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 8 8
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 8 8
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 3 3
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 4 4
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 16 16
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 7 7
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 10 10
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 18 18
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 24 24
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 23 23
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 27 27
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 25 25
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 24 24
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 13 13
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 29 29
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2012 Total 409 409
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 8 8
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 14 14
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 12 12
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 5 5
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 3 3
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 7 7
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 6 6
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 5 5
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 14 14
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 13 13
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 CITY OF HOBOKEN 16 16
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 CITY OF LINDEN 27 27
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 CITY OF RAHWAY 9 9
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AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 7 7
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 10 10
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWN OF HARRISON 3 3
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 13 13
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 5 5
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 8
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 11 11
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 11 11
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 15 15
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 26 26
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 18 18
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 19 19
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 30 30
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 25 25
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 10 10
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 25 25

AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2013 Total 376 376
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 5 5
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 17 17
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 5 5
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 4 4
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 2 2
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 4 4
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 12 12
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 5 5
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 8 8
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 21 21
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 9 9
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 21 21
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 CITY OF HOBOKEN 21 21
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 CITY OF LINDEN 15 15
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 CITY OF RAHWAY 21 21
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 12 12
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 18 18
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 10 10
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWN OF HARRISON 3 3
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWN OF KEARNY 22 22
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 21 21
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 19 19
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 7 7
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 7 7
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AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 17 17
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 8 8
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 14 14
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 25 25
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 41 41
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 23 23
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 20 20
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 34 34
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 42 43
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 15 15
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 39 39
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2014 Total 568 569
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 5 5
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 17 17
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 8 8
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 2 2
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 3 3
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 9 9
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 16 17
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 6 6
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 11 11
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 20 20
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 14 14
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 15 15
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 CITY OF HOBOKEN 25 25
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 CITY OF RAHWAY 19 19
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 14 14
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 14 14
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 13 13
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 TOWN OF HARRISON 6 6
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 TOWN OF KEARNY 19 19
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 15 15
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 13 13
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 5 5
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 2 2
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 18 18
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 15 15
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 14 14
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 27 27
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 29 29
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01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 37 37
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 17 17
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 49 49
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 38 38
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 10 10
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 43 43
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 6 6
01/01/2015 Total 575 576
01/01/2016 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 8 8
01/01/2016 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 15 15
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 7 7
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 12 12
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 10 10
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 13 13
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 10 10
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 22 22
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 7 7
01/01/2016 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 18 18
01/01/2016 CITY OF HOBOKEN 29 29
01/01/2016 CITY OF RAHWAY 15 15
01/01/2016 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 34 34
01/01/2016 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 18 18
01/01/2016 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 5 5
01/01/2016 TOWN OF HARRISON 9 9
01/01/2016 TOWN OF KEARNY 17 17
01/01/2016 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 17 17
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 20 20
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 5
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 2
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 13 14
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 18 19
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 28 28
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 28 28
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 18 18
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 51 51
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 25 25
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 38 38
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 9 9
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 37 37
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 8 8
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 40 40

Valued as of 4/30/18
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AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 9 9

AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2016 Total 616 2 618
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 12 13
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 15 15
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 5 5
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 3 3
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 4 4
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 7 7
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 2 2
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 10 1 11
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 8 8
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 10 1 11
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 12 12
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 15 15
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 15 15
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 CITY OF HOBOKEN 31 1 32
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 CITY OF RAHWAY 20 1 21
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 22 22
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 8 8
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 4 4
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWN OF HARRISON 8 1 9
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWN OF KEARNY 19 19
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 10 10
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 10 10
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 3 3
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 2 2
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 21 21
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 22 22
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 21 2 23
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 28 28
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 26 1 27
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 39 1 40
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 20 20
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 44 2 46
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 5 1 6
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 28 1 1 30
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 7 1 8
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 45 45
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 25 2 27
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 13 1 14

AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2017 Total 599 18 1 618
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 09/14/2014 EAST ORANGE 1 1
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AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 09/14/2014 Total 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 7 1 8
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 2 2
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 6 6
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 3 3
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 3 1 4
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 3 3
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 5 3 8
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 6 3 9
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 3 4 7
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 3 3 6
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 CITY OF HOBOKEN 6 5 11
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 CITY OF RAHWAY 5 1 6
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 5 5
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 6 7 13
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWN OF HARRISON 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWN OF KEARNY 1 1 2
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 8 1 9
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 1 3 4
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 7 2 9
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 3 6 9
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 7 2 9
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 10 3 13
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 8 2 10
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 9 5 14
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 7 2 9
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 19 3 22
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 1 1 2
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 7 4 11
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 3 2 5
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 13 2 15
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 4 4 8
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 7 3 10
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF ROXBURY 4 4
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE PARK 1 1
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE 01/01/2018 Total 184 77 261
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE Total 3,341 98 3,441
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2011 CITY OF HOBOKEN 2 2
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EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2011 Total 2 2
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 2 2
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 CITY OF HOBOKEN 3 3
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 5 5
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 2 2
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 3 3
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2012 Total 22 23
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 CITY OF HOBOKEN 4 6
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 CITY OF LINDEN 3 3
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 2 2
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 5 6
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 3 3
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 7 7
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 2 2
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2013 Total 31 34
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 1 2
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 2 3
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 CITY OF HOBOKEN 3 6
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 2 2
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 4 4
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 TOWN OF HARRISON 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 6 6
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 5 6
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 2 2
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 3 4
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01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 1 1
01/01/2014 PERTH AMBOY 2 2
01/01/2014 PLAINFIELD 4 4
01/01/2014 WEST NEW YORK 3 3
01/01/2014 PASSAIC 2 1 3

01/01/2014 Total 44 8 52
01/01/2015 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 1
01/01/2015 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 9 2 11
01/01/2015 CITY OF HOBOKEN 1 2 3
01/01/2015 CITY OF LINDEN 1 1
01/01/2015 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 1 1 2
01/01/2015 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 1 1
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 1 1
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 1 1
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 1 1
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 2 2 4
01/01/2015 PERTH AMBOY 2 2
01/01/2015 PLAINFIELD 1 1 2
01/01/2015 WEST NEW YORK 1 1
01/01/2015 PASSAIC 2 2

01/01/2015 Total 25 10 36
01/01/2016 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1
01/01/2016 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 3 1 4
01/01/2016 CITY OF HOBOKEN 2 2
01/01/2016 CITY OF LINDEN 2 2
01/01/2016 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 1 1
01/01/2016 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 1 1 2
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 1 1
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1 1
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1 2
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 1 1
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 1 2
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 1 1
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 1 1
01/01/2016 PERTH AMBOY 3 1 4
01/01/2016 PLAINFIELD 2 2 4

Valued as of 4/30/18
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EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2016 TEANECK TOWNSHIP 3 3
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2016 WEST NEW YORK 1 3
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2016 PASSAIC 3

EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2016 Total 25 14 1 40
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 3 1 4
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 CITY OF HOBOKEN 3 3
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 CITY OF LINDEN 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 2 2
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 TOWN OF HARRISON 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 1 1 2
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 EAST ORANGE 2 3 5
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 PERTH AMBOY 3 3
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 PLAINFIELD 4 2 1 7
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 CITY OF ORANGE 1 2 3
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 WEST NEW YORK 2 1 3
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 PASSAIC 2 3 5

EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2017 Total 25 22 1 48
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2018 CITY OF RAHWAY 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2018 TOWN OF KEARNY 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2018 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2018 EAST ORANGE 5 5
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2018 PERTH AMBOY 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2018 PLAINFIELD 1 1
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2018 WEST NEW YORK 1 1

EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES 01/01/2018 Total 2 12 14

EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES Total 176 70 3 249
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2006 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 1 1

GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2006 Total 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2007 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1

Valued as of 4/30/18
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01/01/2007 Total 1 1
01/01/2008 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1
01/01/2008 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1 1
01/01/2008 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1

01/01/2008 Total 3 3
01/01/2009 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1
01/01/2009 TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 1 1

01/01/2009 Total 2 2
01/01/2010 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1
01/01/2010 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1
01/01/2010 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 1 1
01/01/2010 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 1
01/01/2010 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 3 3
01/01/2010 CITY OF HOBOKEN 3 3
01/01/2010 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 2 3
01/01/2010 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1 1
01/01/2010 TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 1 1
01/01/2010 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 1 1
01/01/2010 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 5 5
01/01/2010 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 1 1
01/01/2010 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 1 1
01/01/2010 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 1

01/01/2010 Total 23 24
01/01/2011 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 2 2
01/01/2011 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 2 2
01/01/2011 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 3 3
01/01/2011 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 2 2
01/01/2011 BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 2 2
01/01/2011 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 8 8
01/01/2011 CITY OF HOBOKEN 14 14
01/01/2011 CITY OF RAHWAY 2 2
01/01/2011 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 2 2
01/01/2011 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 4 4
01/01/2011 TOWN OF HARRISON 1 1
01/01/2011 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 2 2
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 1 1
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 7 7
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 9 9
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 3 3
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 11 11
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 5 5

Valued as of 4/30/18
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01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 16 16
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 2 2
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 25 25

01/01/2011 Total 123 123
01/01/2012 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 7 7
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 15 15
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 1 1
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 5 5
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 4 4
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 20 20
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 8 8
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 3 3
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 12 12
01/01/2012 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 34 35
01/01/2012 CITY OF HOBOKEN 58 58
01/01/2012 CITY OF RAHWAY 30 30
01/01/2012 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 21 21
01/01/2012 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 43 43
01/01/2012 TOWN OF HARRISON 5 5
01/01/2012 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 23 23
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 28 30
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 2 2
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 12 12
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 23 23
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 11 11
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 11 11
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 21 21
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 49 49
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 8 8
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 25 25
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 28 28
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 37 37
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 8 8
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 38 38

01/01/2012 Total 590 593
01/01/2013 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 6 6
01/01/2013 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 7 7
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 14 15
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 2 2
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 4 4
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 10 10
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 8 8

Valued as of 4/30/18
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GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 22 3 25
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 CITY OF HOBOKEN 39 39
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 CITY OF LINDEN 29 29
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 CITY OF RAHWAY 30 30
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 18 18
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 32 32
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWN OF HARRISON 15 15
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 11 11
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 32 32
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 9
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 29 2 35
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 16 16
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 14 14
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 48 48
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 23 23
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 46 46
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 33 1 34
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 31 31

GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2013 Total 552 7 563
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 14 14
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 7 7
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 19 19
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 2 2
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 15 15
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 11 1 12
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 7 7
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 11 11
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 3 3
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 9 9
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 37 38
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 CITY OF HOBOKEN 44 2 46
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 CITY OF LINDEN 34 2 36
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 CITY OF RAHWAY 23 1 25
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 28 1 29
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GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 41 1 42
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 5 5
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWN OF HARRISON 13 13
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWN OF KEARNY 53 53
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 10 1 11
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 35 35
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 25 1 26
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 22 1 23
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 17 1 2 20
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 12 12
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 18 20
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 49 1 51
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 13 1 14
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 32 1 33
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 44 1 3 48
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 26 26
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 14 1 15
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 PERTH AMBOY 3 1 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 PLAINFIELD 11 4 15
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 WEST NEW YORK 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 PASSAIC 7 1 8
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2014 Total 727 15 18 760
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 9 9
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 24 24
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 15 1 16
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 14 14
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 16 16
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 14 14
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 15 15
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 8 8
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 7 7
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 30 4 34
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 CITY OF HOBOKEN 45 2 3 50
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 CITY OF LINDEN 27 3 30
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 CITY OF RAHWAY 14 3 17
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 32 1 33
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 34 2 36
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GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 6 6
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWN OF HARRISON 7 3 10
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWN OF KEARNY 25 25
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 13 1 1 15
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 32 1 33
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 7 7
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 3 3
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 10 1 11
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 19 19
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 12 1 1 14
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 10 10
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 58 1 2 61
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 14 1 15
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 17 1 1 19
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 28 28
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 40 40
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 9 9
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 42 2 44
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 17 17
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 EAST ORANGE 6 2 8
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 PERTH AMBOY 2 1 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 PLAINFIELD 6 9
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 TEANECK TOWNSHIP 2 3
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 WEST NEW YORK 2 2
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 PASSAIC 3 1 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2015 Total 706 15 30 751
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 7 7
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 9 5 14
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 17 17
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 16 2 18
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 17 17
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 6 1 9
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 5 6
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 10 1 11
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 17 1 18
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 3 3
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 39 1 2 42
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 CITY OF HOBOKEN 61 5 66
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 CITY OF LINDEN 23 1 1 25
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 CITY OF RAHWAY 23 1 24
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GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 20 2 22
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 39 39
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 2 1 1 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWN OF HARRISON 3 1 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWN OF KEARNY 21 3 24
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 9 1 1 11
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 24 3 27
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 6
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 2 2
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 14 14
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 18 1 19
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 15 1 16
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 34 1 3 38
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 5 5
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 20 1 3 24
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 15 15
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 17 1 18
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 11 1 1 13
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 32 1 33
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 20 20
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 15 15
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 EAST ORANGE 2 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 PERTH AMBOY 1 2
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 PLAINFIELD 4 1 5
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TEANECK TOWNSHIP 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 WEST NEW YORK 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 PASSAIC 5 5

GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2016 Total 624 21 34 679
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2005 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2005 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 1

GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2005 Total 1 1 2
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 6 6
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 9 1 10
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 22 22
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 2 2
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 20 2 22
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 14 14
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 4 1 5
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 3 3
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GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 10 10
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 13 1 14
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 5 1 6
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 25 1 26
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 CITY OF HOBOKEN 50 8 5 63
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 CITY OF LINDEN 28 3 32
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 CITY OF RAHWAY 28 28
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 17 2 19
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 27 1 1 29
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 1 1 2
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWN OF HARRISON 6 2
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWN OF KEARNY 26 2 28
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 10 1 1 12
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 25 1 26
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 5 5
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 13 3 16
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 15 1 16
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 7 7
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 42 2 1 45
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 4 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 25 2 27
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 12 1 13
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 41 1 42
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 10 1 11
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 30 3 33
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 8 1 9
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 11 11
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 21 2 23
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 23 1 24
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 EAST ORANGE 1 3 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 PERTH AMBOY 2 1 3
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 PLAINFIELD 1 3 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 CITY OF ORANGE 2 1 1 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TEANECK TOWNSHIP 3 3
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 PASSAIC 2 1 3
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2017 Total 633 55 10 698
GENERAL LIABILITY 03/15/2016 CITY OF ORANGE 8 8
GENERAL LIABILITY 03/15/2016 Total 8 8
GENERAL LIABILITY 09/14/2014 EAST ORANGE 8 1 9
GENERAL LIABILITY 09/14/2014 Total 8 1 9
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 1 1
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GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 2 2
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 5 5
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 1 3 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 3 4 7
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 1 1 2
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 1 2 3
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 3 3 6
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 3 5 8
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 CITY OF HOBOKEN 1 2 3
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 CITY OF LINDEN 2 3 5
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 CITY OF RAHWAY 8 4 12
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 5 1 6
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 6 4 10
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWN OF HARRISON 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWN OF KEARNY 1 3 4
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 3 3 6
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 2 2
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 4 5
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 4 6
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 5 5 10
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 12 14 26
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 5 8
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 6 5 11
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 3 2 5
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 4 2 6
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 6 1 7
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 2 2
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 CITY OF ORANGE 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF ROXBURY 1 1
GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE PARK 1 1 2

GENERAL LIABILITY 01/01/2018 Total 101 83 184

GENERAL LIABILITY Total 4,103 195 103 4,401
LIABILITY REPORT ONLY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 1 1
LIABILITY REPORT ONLY 01/01/2012 CITY OF RAHWAY 1 1

LIABILITY REPORT ONLY 01/01/2012 Total 2 2
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LIABILITY REPORT ONLY Total 2 2
PROPERTY 01/01/2011 CITY OF RAHWAY 3 3
PROPERTY 01/01/2011 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 4 4
PROPERTY 01/01/2011 TOWN OF HARRISON 1 1
PROPERTY 01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 1 1
PROPERTY 01/01/2011 Total 9 9
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 32 32
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 5 5
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 5 5
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 2 2
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 3 3
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 7 7
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 1 1
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 12 12
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 4 4
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 9 9
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 CITY OF HOBOKEN 25 25
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 CITY OF RAHWAY 29 29
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 3 3
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 3 3
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWN OF HARRISON 9 9
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 1 1
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1 1
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 1 1
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 5 5
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 4 4
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 2 2
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 3 3
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 5 5
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 18 18
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 16 16
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 3 3
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 5 5
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 1
PROPERTY 01/01/2012 Total 214 214
PROPERTY 01/01/2013 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 6 6
PROPERTY 01/01/2013 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 5 5
PROPERTY 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 3 3
PROPERTY 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 1 1
PROPERTY 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 2 2
PROPERTY 01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 2 2
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01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 1 1
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 1
01/01/2013 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 12 12
01/01/2013 CITY OF LINDEN 20 20
01/01/2013 CITY OF RAHWAY 4 4
01/01/2013 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 4 4
01/01/2013 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5 5
01/01/2013 TOWN OF HARRISON 2 2
01/01/2013 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 3 3
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 1 1
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 2 2
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 1 1
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 2 2
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 5 5
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 8 8
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 1 1
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 2 2
01/01/2013 Total 94 94
01/01/2014 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 3 3
01/01/2014 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 6 6
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 5 5
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 5 5
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 3 3
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 1 1
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 4 4
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 2 2
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 4 4
01/01/2014 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 8 8
01/01/2014 CITY OF LINDEN 5 5
01/01/2014 CITY OF RAHWAY 2 2
01/01/2014 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 4 4
01/01/2014 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 1 1
01/01/2014 TOWN OF HARRISON 3 3
01/01/2014 TOWN OF KEARNY 4 4
01/01/2014 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 2 2
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 1 1
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 1 1
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 1 1
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 2 2
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 5 5
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1
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01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 2 2
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 4
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 18 18
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 6 6
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 4 4
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 5 5
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 1 1

01/01/2014 Total 113 113
01/01/2015 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 1 1
01/01/2015 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 5 5
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 4 4
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 1 1
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 2 2
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 1 1
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 2 2
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 1 1
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 4 4
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 3 3
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 9 9
01/01/2015 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 4 4
01/01/2015 CITY OF HOBOKEN 4 4
01/01/2015 CITY OF LINDEN 1 1
01/01/2015 CITY OF RAHWAY 2 1 3
01/01/2015 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 5 5
01/01/2015 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 6 6
01/01/2015 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 1 1
01/01/2015 TOWN OF HARRISON 7 7
01/01/2015 TOWN OF KEARNY 2 2
01/01/2015 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 6 6
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 1 1
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 1 1
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 3 3
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 2 2
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 2 2
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 3 3
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 3 3
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 8 8
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 3 3
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 3 3
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 11 11
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 3 3
01/01/2015 EAST ORANGE 1 1

Valued as of 4/30/18



R
%9 QuALLYNX

Count of claim_number
line
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY
PROPERTY

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Open/Closed Report

claimant_status

policy_effective_date insured Closed Open Re-Open Grand Total

01/01/2015 Total 115 1 116
01/01/2016 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 3 3
01/01/2016 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 2 2
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 3 3
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 6 6
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 2 2
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 2 2
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 1 1
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 3 3
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 2 2
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 1
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 3 3
01/01/2016 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 10 10
01/01/2016 CITY OF HOBOKEN 2 2
01/01/2016 CITY OF LINDEN 3 3
01/01/2016 CITY OF RAHWAY 2 2
01/01/2016 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 3 3
01/01/2016 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 7 7
01/01/2016 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 2 1 3
01/01/2016 TOWN OF HARRISON 3 3
01/01/2016 TOWN OF KEARNY 9 9
01/01/2016 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 3 3
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 2 2
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 3 3
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 5 1 6
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 6 6
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 5 5
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 4 4
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 13 1 14
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 8 8
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 1 1
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 2 2
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 9 9
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 1 1
01/01/2016 EAST ORANGE 2 2

01/01/2016 Total 134 3 137
01/01/2017 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 3 3
01/01/2017 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 5 5
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 2 2
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01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 2 2
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 3 3
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 4 4
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 1 1
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 1 1 2
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 2 2
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 5 5
01/01/2017 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 6 3 9
01/01/2017 CITY OF LINDEN 3 3
01/01/2017 CITY OF RAHWAY 4 4
01/01/2017 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 6 6
01/01/2017 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 8 1 9
01/01/2017 TOWN OF HARRISON 2 1 3
01/01/2017 TOWN OF KEARNY 1 1
01/01/2017 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 1 1
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 2 2
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 1 1
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 1 1
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 2 2
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 3 3
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 5 5
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 2 2
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 6 6
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 8 2 10
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 5 1 6
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 6 1 7
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 1 1
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 4 1 5
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 1 1
01/01/2017 Total 107 12 119
01/01/2018 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 1 1 2
01/01/2018 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 2 2
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 2
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 3
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 1 1
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 1 2
01/01/2018 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1 1
01/01/2018 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 1 1
01/01/2018 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 4 1 5
01/01/2018 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 1 1
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PROPERTY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 1 1
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1 1
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 1 1
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 2
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 3
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 1 1
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 2
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 1 2
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 2
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 3 3
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 1
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 2
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF ROXBURY 1 3 4
PROPERTY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE PARK 1 1

PROPERTY 01/01/2018 Total 24 23 47

PROPERTY Total 810 39 849
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2008 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1

PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2008 Total 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 CITY OF HOBOKEN 18 18
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 CITY OF RAHWAY 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 3 3
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 3 3
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 1

PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2012 Total 47 a7
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2013 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2013 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1
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Open/Closed Report
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policy_effective_date insured Closed Open Re-Open Grand Total
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 2 2
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 2 2
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 2 2
01/01/2013 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1 1
01/01/2013 CITY OF HOBOKEN 17 17
01/01/2013 CITY OF LINDEN 1 1
01/01/2013 CITY OF RAHWAY 1 1
01/01/2013 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 2 2
01/01/2013 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 1 1
01/01/2013 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 4 4
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 1 1
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 1 1
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 2 2
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 5 5
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 1 1
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 2 2
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 4 4
01/01/2013 Total 53 53
01/01/2014 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 2 2
01/01/2014 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 2 2
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 1 1
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 2 2
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 1 1
01/01/2014 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 4 4
01/01/2014 CITY OF HOBOKEN 13 14
01/01/2014 CITY OF LINDEN 2 2
01/01/2014 CITY OF RAHWAY 1 1
01/01/2014 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 4 4
01/01/2014 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 1 1
01/01/2014 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 1 1
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 4 4
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 1 1
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 1 1
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 6 6
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 1 1
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 1 1
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 5 5
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 2 2
01/01/2014 PERTH AMBOY 2 2
01/01/2014 PLAINFIELD 4 4
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01/01/2014 WEST NEW YORK 8 8

01/01/2014 Total 69 1 1 71
01/01/2015 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 9 9
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 4 4
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 1
01/01/2015 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1 1 2
01/01/2015 CITY OF HOBOKEN 11 11
01/01/2015 CITY OF LINDEN 2 2
01/01/2015 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 4 4
01/01/2015 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 1 1
01/01/2015 TOWN OF KEARNY 3 3
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 2 2
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 1 1
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 1 1
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 6 6
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 2 2
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 9 9
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 4 4
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 5 5
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 3 1 4
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 2 2
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 3 3
01/01/2015 PLAINFIELD 3 1 4
01/01/2015 TEANECK TOWNSHIP 1 1
01/01/2015 WEST NEW YORK 4 4

01/01/2015 Total 83 3 86
01/01/2016 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 2 2
01/01/2016 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 2 2
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 1 1
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 2 2
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 1 1
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 3 3
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 2 2
01/01/2016 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 2 2
01/01/2016 CITY OF HOBOKEN 4 4
01/01/2016 CITY OF LINDEN 2 2
01/01/2016 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 2 1 3
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 5 1 6
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 1 1
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PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 3 1 4
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 1 1 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2016 PERTH AMBOY 7 7
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2016 PLAINFIELD 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2016 WEST NEW YORK 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2016 PASSAIC 3 3

PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2016 Total 53 4 57
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 3 3
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 CITY OF HOBOKEN 3 3
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 8 8
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWN OF KEARNY 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 1 1 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 3 3
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 PERTH AMBOY 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 PLAINFIELD 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 CITY OF ORANGE 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 TEANECK TOWNSHIP 4 4
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 PASSAIC 2 2

PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2017 Total 46 1 48
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 CITY OF HOBOKEN 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 CITY OF LINDEN 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 2 1 3
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PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 1 1 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 1 1 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 2 1 3
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 2 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 EAST ORANGE 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TEANECK TOWNSHIP 1 1 2
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 WEST NEW YORK 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 PASSAIC 1 1
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF ROXBURY 1 1

PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY 01/01/2018 Total 11 21 32

PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY Total 363 30 395
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 2 2
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 4 4
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 1 1
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 4 4
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 7 7
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 1 1
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 5 5
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 12 12
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 17 17
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 CITY OF HOBOKEN 18 18
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 CITY OF RAHWAY 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 21 21
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 10 10
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 TOWN OF HARRISON 4 4
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 6 6
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 2 2
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 17 17
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 20 20
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 28 28
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 5 5
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 7 7
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 11 11
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 4 4
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 10 10
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01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 2 2
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 4
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 11 11

01/01/2012 Total 239 239
01/01/2013 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 2 2
01/01/2013 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 2 2
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 2 2
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 3 3
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 9 9
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 1 1
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 6 6
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 11 11
01/01/2013 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 18 18
01/01/2013 CITY OF HOBOKEN 19 19
01/01/2013 CITY OF LINDEN 20 20
01/01/2013 CITY OF RAHWAY 4 4
01/01/2013 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 20 20
01/01/2013 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5 5
01/01/2013 TOWN OF HARRISON 11 11
01/01/2013 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 5 5
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 13 13
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 21 21
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 20 20
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 7 7
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 2 2
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 5 5
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 11 11
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 7 7
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 2 2
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 13 13

01/01/2013 Total 241 241
01/01/2014 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 1 1
01/01/2014 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 12 12
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 2 2
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 1 1
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 7 7
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 12 12
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 17 17
01/01/2014 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 16 16
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01/01/2014 CITY OF HOBOKEN 17 17
01/01/2014 CITY OF LINDEN 33 33
01/01/2014 CITY OF RAHWAY 7 7
01/01/2014 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 20 20
01/01/2014 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 1 1
01/01/2014 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 2 2
01/01/2014 TOWN OF HARRISON 12 12
01/01/2014 TOWN OF KEARNY 8 8
01/01/2014 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 5 5
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1 1
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 2 2
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 25 25
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 20 20
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 11 11
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 6 6
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 8 8
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 14 14
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 13 13
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 2 2
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 3 3
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 6 6
01/01/2014 Total 285 285
01/01/2015 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 4 4
01/01/2015 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 14 14
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 2 2
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 3 3
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 1 1
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 5 5
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 1 1
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 10 10
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 10 10
01/01/2015 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 11 11
01/01/2015 CITY OF HOBOKEN 18 18
01/01/2015 CITY OF RAHWAY 4 4
01/01/2015 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 25 25
01/01/2015 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 4 4
01/01/2015 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 3 3
01/01/2015 TOWN OF HARRISON 14 14
01/01/2015 TOWN OF KEARNY 10 10
01/01/2015 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 2 2
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 1 1
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WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 13 13
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 22 22
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 17 17
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 8 8
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 13 13
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 12 12
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 5 5
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 20 20

WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2015 Total 258 258
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 6 6
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 15 15
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 6 6
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 2 2
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 6 6
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 10 10
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 13 13
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 11 11
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 CITY OF HOBOKEN 27 27
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 CITY OF RAHWAY 5 5
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 21 21
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWN OF HARRISON 8 8
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWN OF KEARNY 10 10
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 5 5
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 20 20
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 15 15
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 8 8
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 7 7
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 13 13
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 6 6
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 5 5
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 1 1
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 9 9

WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2016 Total 242 242
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 7 7
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 3 3
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WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 1 1
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 4 4
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 7 7
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 25 25
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 2 2
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 12 12
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 CITY OF HOBOKEN 34 34
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 CITY OF RAHWAY 8 8
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 16 16
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5 5
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWN OF HARRISON 12 12
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWN OF KEARNY 5 5
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 1 1
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1 1
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 14 14
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 23 23
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 18 18
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 8 8
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 12 12
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 13 13
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 5 5
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 4 4
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 2 2
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 1 1
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 4 4
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 6 6
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2017 Total 256 256
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 1 1
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 5 5
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 6 6
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 CITY OF HOBOKEN 4 4
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 CITY OF RAHWAY 2 2
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 6 6
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 2 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 1 1
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWN OF HARRISON 6 6
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWN OF KEARNY 1 1
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Open/Closed Report
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line policy_effective_date insured Closed Open Re-Open Grand Total
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 4 4
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 5 5
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 7 7
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 7 7
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 3 3
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 4 4
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 7 7
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 1 1
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 2 2
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 4 4
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY 01/01/2018 Total 20 91
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY Total 1,611 1,612
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2006 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2006 CITY OF RAHWAY 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2006 TOWN OF HARRISON 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2006 Total 1 1 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2008 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2008 Total 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2009 CITY OF HOBOKEN 2 2
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2009 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2009 Total 2 1 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2010 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2010 CITY OF HOBOKEN 7 7
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2010 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2010 Total 9 9
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2011 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2011 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2011 CITY OF HOBOKEN 3 1 4
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2011 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2011 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 2 2
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2011 Total 12 14
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2012 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 42 5 48
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 14 14
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 6 6
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 6 6
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 6 6

Valued as of 4/30/18
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01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 15 15
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 5 5
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 14 1 15
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 9 9
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 21 21
01/01/2012 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 71 72
01/01/2012 CITY OF HOBOKEN 96 2 100
01/01/2012 CITY OF RAHWAY 28 1 29
01/01/2012 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 29 1 30
01/01/2012 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 43 3 1 47
01/01/2012 TOWN OF HARRISON 19 19
01/01/2012 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 37 37
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 5 5
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 51 1 52
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 21 21
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 135 1 1 137
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 15 1 16
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 29 29
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 63 1 1 65
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 26 26
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 46 46
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 60 1 1 62
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 12 12
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 35 1 36
01/01/2012 Total 959 16 11 986
01/01/2013 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 12 12
01/01/2013 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 52 1 2 55
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 10 10
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 6 6
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 3 1 4
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 11 1 12
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 11 11
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 12 12
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 11 11
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 17 17
01/01/2013 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 50 2 52
01/01/2013 CITY OF HOBOKEN 101 4 4 109
01/01/2013 CITY OF LINDEN 95 4 99
01/01/2013 CITY OF RAHWAY 19 2 1 22
01/01/2013 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 13 1 14
01/01/2013 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 39 3 3 45
01/01/2013 TOWN OF HARRISON 17 17
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01/01/2013 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 24 24
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 2 2
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 18 1 1 20
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 31 1 32
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 95 1 96
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 23 1 24
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 37 1 38
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 52 1 2 55
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 28 1 29
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 32 1 33
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 92 1 93
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 9 9
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 40 4 44
01/01/2013 Total 962 28 17 1,007
01/01/2014 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 12 12
01/01/2014 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 49 1 50
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 9 9
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 1 1
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 12 12
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 4 4
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 7 1 8
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 8 8
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 12 12
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 15 1 1 17
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 6 6
01/01/2014 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 37 1 38
01/01/2014 CITY OF HOBOKEN 73 6 2 81
01/01/2014 CITY OF LINDEN 125 1 5 131
01/01/2014 CITY OF RAHWAY 22 1 23
01/01/2014 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 23 3 1 27
01/01/2014 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 40 1 1 42
01/01/2014 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 6 1 7
01/01/2014 TOWN OF HARRISON 13 3 1 17
01/01/2014 TOWN OF KEARNY 36 2 1 39
01/01/2014 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 33 33
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 5 5
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 57 1 58
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 21 3 2 26
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 77 3 1 81
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 13 13
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 29 1 1 31
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 40 5 3 48
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01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 22 2 2 26
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 50 2 3 55
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 64 5 3 72
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 10 2 12
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 25 1 26

01/01/2014 Total 956 43 31 1,030
01/01/2015 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 12 12
01/01/2015 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 36 4 3 43
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 6 1 7
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 2 2
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 12 12
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 6 6
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 11 2 13
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 7 2 9
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 13 13
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 14 14
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 11 11
01/01/2015 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 45 4 4 53
01/01/2015 CITY OF HOBOKEN 50 7 12 69
01/01/2015 CITY OF RAHWAY 28 1 2 31
01/01/2015 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 29 3 1 33
01/01/2015 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 24 1 25
01/01/2015 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 3 3 6
01/01/2015 TOWN OF HARRISON 18 3 21
01/01/2015 TOWN OF KEARNY 35 2 37
01/01/2015 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 23 23
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 14 1 15
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 5 5
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 28 3 1 32
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 19 1 20
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 90 7 1 98
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 26 1 27
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 38 4 1 43
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 23 1 1 25
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 156 4 3 163
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 65 10 75
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 9 2 11
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 17 5 2 24

01/01/2015 Total 875 70 34 979
01/01/2016 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 8 8
01/01/2016 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 23 3 1 27

Valued as of 4/30/18
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WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 9 2 11
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 4 4
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 3 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 15 4 1 20
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 7 7
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 11 3 14
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 5 5
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 5 5
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 15 3 18
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 5 5
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 42 3 1 46
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 CITY OF HOBOKEN 40 8 25 73
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 CITY OF RAHWAY 32 4 2 38
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 23 6 1 30
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 20 4 1 25
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 7 3 1 11
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWN OF HARRISON 12 2 1 15
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWN OF KEARNY 28 4 3 35
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 28 28
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 8 8
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 3 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 20 10 1 31
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 67 8 1 76
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 22 1 1 24
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 36 7 2 45
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 24 2 26
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 39 8 47
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 44 1 2 47
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 5 5
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 42 10 3 55
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 13 13
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 24 3 1 28

WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2016 Total 689 99 48 836
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2002 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 1 1

WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2002 Total 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 8 8
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 28 7 1 36
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 4 1 5
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 4 1 5
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1 2
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 4 3 7
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 1 3 4
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WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 11 5 16
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 4 6
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 10 1 2 13
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 14 9 23
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 4 4 8
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 24 9 34
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 CITY OF HOBOKEN 45 20 5 70
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 CITY OF RAHWAY 22 8 30
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 11 9 2 22
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 17 4 21
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 1 2 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWN OF HARRISON 13 8 21
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWN OF KEARNY 17 9 26
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 13 3 16
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 5 1 6
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 15 6 21
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 61 13 78
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 16 4 1 21
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 28 15 1 44
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 32 7 39
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 37 16 53
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 36 37
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 8 10
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 40 23 63
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 8 1 9
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 16 4 21
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 34 17 2 53
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2017 Total 592 216 23 831
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 2 5 7
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 3 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 2 2
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 2 1 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 1 1 2
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 4 1 5
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 2 6 2 10
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 1 1 2
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1 10 1 12
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 CITY OF HOBOKEN 2 13 16
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 CITY OF RAHWAY 3 4 7
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WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 4 6 10
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5 2 7
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 1 1
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWN OF HARRISON 2 4
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWN OF KEARNY 1 6
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 4 4
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1 2 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 1 11 12
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 3 14 17
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 4 4
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 13 14 1 28
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 4 4
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 5 9 14
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 1 7
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 2 1 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 5 15 20
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 1 2 3
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 3 1 5
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 4 6 1 11
WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE PARK 1 1

WORKERS COMPENSATION 01/01/2018 Total 58 165 14 237

WORKERS COMPENSATION Total 5,115 642 180 5,937

Grand Total 18,304 1,203 306 19,813

Valued as of 4/30/18
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01/01/2006 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1 100%
01/01/2006 CITY OF RAHWAY 1 1 100%
01/01/2006 TOWN OF HARRISON 1 1 100%
01/01/2006 Total 3 3 100%
01/01/2008 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1 100%
01/01/2008 Total 1 1 100%
01/01/2009 CITY OF HOBOKEN 2 2 100%
01/01/2009 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 1 1 100%
01/01/2009 Total 3 3 100%
01/01/2010 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1 100%
01/01/2010 CITY OF HOBOKEN 7 7 100%
01/01/2010 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 1 1 100%
01/01/2010 Total 9 9 100%
01/01/2011 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 1 1 0%
01/01/2011 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 1 1 0%
01/01/2011 CITY OF HOBOKEN 4 4 100%
01/01/2011 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 1 1 0%
01/01/2011 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 1 1 2 50%
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 1 1 0%
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 1 1 100%
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 1 1 100%
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 1 1 0%
01/01/2011 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 1 1 100%
01/01/2011 Total 8 6 14 57%
01/01/2012 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 15 33 48 31%
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 4 10 14 29%
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 1 5 6 17%
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 3 3 6 50%
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 1 5 6 17%
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 2 13 15 13%
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01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 5 5 0%
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 5 10 15 33%
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 4 5 9 44%
01/01/2012 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 6 15 21 29%
01/01/2012 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 34 38 72 47%
01/01/2012 CITY OF HOBOKEN 29 71 100 29%
01/01/2012 CITY OF RAHWAY 1 28 29 3%
01/01/2012 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 12 18 30 40%
01/01/2012 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 13 34 47 28%
01/01/2012 TOWN OF HARRISON 5 14 19 26%
01/01/2012 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 7 30 37 19%
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 5 5 0%
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 9 43 52 17%
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 5 16 21 24%
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 24 113 137 18%
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 2 14 16 13%
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 5 24 29 17%
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 34 31 65 52%
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 7 19 26 27%
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 9 37 46 20%
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 15 47 62 24%
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 12 12 0%
01/01/2012 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 12 24 36 33%
01/01/2012 Total 264 722 986 27%
01/01/2013 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 12 12 0%
01/01/2013 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 13 42 55 24%
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 3 7 10 30%
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 6 6 0%
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 3 1 4 75%
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 2 10 12 17%
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 1 10 11 9%



Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Lost Time Ratio Report

All Workers' Compensation
line WORKERS COMPENSATION

RS/
%3 QUAL-LYNX

Count of claim_number claimant_type

Valued as of 4/30/18

policy_effective_date insured INDEMNITY MEDICAL ONLY Grand Total Lost Time Ratio
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 6 6 12 50%
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 1 10 11 9%
01/01/2013 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 2 15 17 12%
01/01/2013 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 22 30 52 42%
01/01/2013 CITY OF HOBOKEN 28 81 109 26%
01/01/2013 CITY OF LINDEN 26 73 99 26%
01/01/2013 CITY OF RAHWAY 4 18 22 18%
01/01/2013 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 3 11 14 21%
01/01/2013 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 14 31 45 31%
01/01/2013 TOWN OF HARRISON 3 14 17 18%
01/01/2013 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 6 18 24 25%
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 2 2 0%
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 5 15 20 25%
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 5 27 32 16%
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 11 85 96 11%
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 3 21 24 13%
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 8 30 38 21%
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 20 35 55 36%
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 7 22 29 24%
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 10 23 33 30%
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 15 78 93 16%
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 1 8 9 11%
01/01/2013 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 14 30 44 32%
01/01/2013 Total 236 771 1,007 23%
01/01/2014 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 3 9 12 25%
01/01/2014 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 11 39 50 22%
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 9 9 0%
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 1 1 0%
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 5 7 12 42%
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 1 3 4 25%
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 2 6 8 25%



Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Lost Time Ratio Report
All Workers' Compensation

RS/
%3 QUAL-LYNX

Valued as of 4/30/18

line WORKERS COMPENSATION

Count of claim_number claimant_type

policy_effective_date insured INDEMNITY MEDICAL ONLY Grand Total Lost Time Ratio
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 1 7 8 13%
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 3 9 12 25%
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 3 14 17 18%
01/01/2014 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 2 4 6 33%
01/01/2014 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 12 26 38 32%
01/01/2014 CITY OF HOBOKEN 24 57 81 30%
01/01/2014 CITY OF LINDEN 22 109 131 17%
01/01/2014 CITY OF RAHWAY 4 19 23 17%
01/01/2014 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 12 15 27 44%
01/01/2014 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 11 31 42 26%
01/01/2014 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 3 4 7 43%
01/01/2014 TOWN OF HARRISON 7 10 17 41%
01/01/2014 TOWN OF KEARNY 11 28 39 28%
01/01/2014 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 12 21 33 36%
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1 4 5 20%
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 16 42 58 28%
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 7 19 26 27%
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 18 63 81 22%
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 3 10 13 23%
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 5 26 31 16%
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 25 23 48 52%
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 8 18 26 31%
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 12 43 55 22%
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 20 52 72 28%
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 2 10 12 17%
01/01/2014 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 6 20 26 23%

01/01/2014 Total 272 758 1,030 26%
01/01/2015 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 3 9 12 25%
01/01/2015 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 11 32 43 26%
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 6 7 14%
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 2 2 0%



Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Lost Time Ratio Report

All Workers' Compensation
line WORKERS COMPENSATION

RS/
%3 QUAL-LYNX

Count of claim_number claimant_type

Valued as of 4/30/18

policy_effective_date insured INDEMNITY MEDICAL ONLY Grand Total Lost Time Ratio
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1 100%
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 3 9 12 25%
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 2 4 6 33%
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 2 11 13 15%
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 2 7 9 22%
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 1 12 13 8%
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 2 12 14 14%
01/01/2015 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 1 10 11 9%
01/01/2015 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 16 37 53 30%
01/01/2015 CITY OF HOBOKEN 24 45 69 35%
01/01/2015 CITY OF RAHWAY 7 24 31 23%
01/01/2015 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 7 26 33 21%
01/01/2015 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 9 16 25 36%
01/01/2015 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 3 3 6 50%
01/01/2015 TOWN OF HARRISON 12 9 21 57%
01/01/2015 TOWN OF KEARNY 8 29 37 22%
01/01/2015 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 10 13 23 43%
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 2 13 15 13%
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1 4 5 20%
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 7 25 32 22%
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 3 17 20 15%
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 15 83 98 15%
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 4 23 27 15%
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 17 26 43 40%
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 10 15 25 40%
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 16 147 163 10%
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 20 55 75 27%
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 5 6 11 45%
01/01/2015 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 14 10 24 58%
01/01/2015 Total 239 740 979 24%
01/01/2016 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 1 7 8 13%



Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Lost Time Ratio Report

All Workers' Compensation
line WORKERS COMPENSATION

W
%9 QuaLLYNX

Count of claim_number claimant_type

Valued as of 4/30/18

policy_effective_date insured INDEMNITY MEDICAL ONLY Grand Total Lost Time Ratio
01/01/2016 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 7 20 27 26%
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 2 9 11 18%
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 4 4 0%
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 3 3 0%
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 4 16 20 20%
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 1 6 7 14%
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 4 10 14 29%
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 1 4 5 20%
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 5 5 0%
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 3 15 18 17%
01/01/2016 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 1 4 5 20%
01/01/2016 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 6 40 46 13%
01/01/2016 CITY OF HOBOKEN 24 49 73 33%
01/01/2016 CITY OF RAHWAY 5 33 38 13%
01/01/2016 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 8 22 30 27%
01/01/2016 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 7 18 25 28%
01/01/2016 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 4 7 11 36%
01/01/2016 TOWN OF HARRISON 8 7 15 53%
01/01/2016 TOWN OF KEARNY 8 27 35 23%
01/01/2016 TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 13 15 28 46%
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 1 7 8 13%
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 3 3 0%
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 9 22 31 29%
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 10 66 76 13%
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 2 22 24 8%
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 15 30 45 33%
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 7 19 26 27%
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 13 34 47 28%
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 12 35 47 26%
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 2 3 5 40%
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 21 34 55 38%



Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Lost Time Ratio Report

All Workers' Compensation
line WORKERS COMPENSATION

RS/
% QUAL-LYNX

Count of claim_number claimant_type

Valued as of 4/30/18

policy_effective_date insured INDEMNITY MEDICAL ONLY Grand Total Lost Time Ratio
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 1 12 13 8%
01/01/2016 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 8 20 28 29%

01/01/2016 Total 208 628 836 25%
01/01/2002 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 1 1 100%

01/01/2002 Total 1 1 100%
01/01/2017 BERKELEY HEIGHTS 2 6 8 25%
01/01/2017 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 7 29 36 19%
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 5 5 0%
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 5 5 0%
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1 2 50%
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 3 4 7 43%
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 3 1 4 75%
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 4 12 16 25%
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 2 4 6 33%
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 3 10 13 23%
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 4 19 23 17%
01/01/2017 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 3 5 8 38%
01/01/2017 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 18 16 34 53%
01/01/2017 CITY OF HOBOKEN 22 48 70 31%
01/01/2017 CITY OF RAHWAY 4 26 30 13%
01/01/2017 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 9 13 22 41%
01/01/2017 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 5 16 21 24%
01/01/2017 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 1 2 3 33%
01/01/2017 TOWN OF HARRISON 7 14 21 33%
01/01/2017 TOWN OF KEARNY 6 20 26 23%
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 5 11 16 31%
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1 5 6 17%
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 5 16 21 24%
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 9 69 78 12%
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 3 18 21 14%
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 15 29 44 34%
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Count of claim_number

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Lost Time Ratio Report
All Workers' Compensation

WORKERS COMPENSATION

claimant_type

Valued as of 4/30/18

policy_effective_date insured INDEMNITY MEDICAL ONLY Grand Total Lost Time Ratio
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 11 28 39 28%
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 22 31 53 42%
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 10 27 37 27%
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 3 7 10 30%
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 13 50 63 21%
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 2 7 9 22%
01/01/2017 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 4 17 21 19%
01/01/2017 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 6 47 53 11%
01/01/2017 Total 213 618 831 26%
01/01/2018 BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 3 4 7 43%
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 1 1 100%
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 1 1 0%
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 1 0%
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 3 3 0%
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 2 2 0%
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 2 1 3 67%
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 2 2 0%
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 2 3 5 40%
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 9 10 10%
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 1 1 2 50%
01/01/2018 CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 5 7 12 42%
01/01/2018 CITY OF HOBOKEN 7 9 16 44%
01/01/2018 CITY OF RAHWAY 7 7 0%
01/01/2018 HOWELL TOWNSHIP 2 8 10 20%
01/01/2018 LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 7 7 0%
01/01/2018 TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 1 1 100%
01/01/2018 TOWN OF HARRISON 2 2 4 50%
01/01/2018 TOWN OF KEARNY 2 4 6 33%
01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 4 4 0%
01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1 2 3 33%
01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF EWING 2 10 12 17%
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Count of claim_number

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Lost Time Ratio Report
All Workers' Compensation

WORKERS COMPENSATION

claimant_type

Valued as of 4/30/18

policy_effective_date insured INDEMNITY MEDICAL ONLY Grand Total Lost Time Ratio
01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 2 15 17 12%
01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 4 4 0%
01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 11 17 28 39%
01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 3 1 4 75%
01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 7 7 14 50%
01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 2 6 8 25%
01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 3 3 0%
01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF UNION 5 15 20 25%
01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 1 2 3 33%
01/01/2018 TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 5 5 0%
01/01/2018 NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 1 10 11 9%
01/01/2018 BOROUGH OF ROSELLE PARK 1 1 0%

01/01/2018 Total 64 173 237 27%

Grand Total 1,521 4,416 5,937 26%
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AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY
AUTO LIABILITY

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Claims Activity Report

insured

BERKELEY HEIGHTS

BERKELEY TOWNSHIP

BOROUGH OF CALDWELL
BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN
BOROUGH OF FANWOOD
BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD
BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS
BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK
BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH
BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX
BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD
BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

CITY OF ENGLEWOOD

CITY OF HOBOKEN

CITY OF LINDEN

CITY OF RAHWAY

HOWELL TOWNSHIP
LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP

TOWN OF GUTTENBERG

TOWN OF HARRISON

TOWN OF KEARNY

TOWN OF MORRISTOWN
TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD
TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON
TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON
TOWNSHIP OF EWING
TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD
TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON

Count of Sum of Sum of
claim_number open_claims total_incurred

14 1S 18,237.53
70 2 S 49,167.18
43 1S 31,466.11
11 - S 8,797.92
11 - S 2,394.89
24 1S 4,574.35
13 1S 61,003.91
59 1S 31,976.18
35 1S 19,743.42
4 - S 819.45
22 - S 18,268.03
70 4 S 27,689.78
40 - S 17,130.08
108 S 285,016.99
158 S 249,106.36
169 12 S 136,501.20
87 6 S 45,701.82
70 1S 54,268.20
76 4 S 955,235.05
26 2 S 12,075.88
32 1S 93,052.05
85 9 S 906,511.97
83 10 S 157,626.29
99 S 118,435.33
19 S 11,678.74
15 - S 8,823.51
76 6 $ 124,324.17
46 1S 90,116.98
35 2 S 58,489.86

Valued as of 4/30/18

Average of
total_incurred
S 1,302.68
702.39
731.77
799.81
217.72
190.60
4,692.61
541.97
564.10
204.86
830.37
395.57
428.25
2,639.05
1,576.62
807.70
525.31
775.26
12,568.88
464.46
2,907.88
10,664.85
1,899.11
1,196.32
614.67
588.23
1,635.84
1,959.06
1,671.14
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Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Claims Activity Report

Count of Sum of Sum of Average of
line insured claim_number open_claims total_incurred total_incurred
AUTO LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 66 4 S 27,542.97 § 417.32
AUTO LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 6 - S 3,949.65 S 658.28
AUTO LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 44 - S 47,632.36 S 1,082.55
AUTO LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 184 1 § 350,756.01 $ 1,906.28
AUTO LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 103 2 S 34,064.97 S 330.73
AUTO LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 99 58§ 78,443.97 S 792.36
AUTO LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 90 8 S 281,694.77 S 3,129.94
AUTO LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 210 58§ 562,258.79 $ 2,677.42
AUTO LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 16 1S 7,748.48 S 484.28
AUTO LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF UNION 214 10 $ 222,337.87 § 1,038.96
AUTO LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 40 1S 14,165.46 S 354.14
AUTO LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 160 58§ 649,461.81 S 4,059.14
AUTO LIABILITY NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 39 2 S 31,751.38 § 814.14
AUTO LIABILITY BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 45 4 S 21,355.69 S 474.57
AUTO LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF ROXBURY 2 1S 1,611.60 $ 805.80
AUTO LIABILITY Total 2,918 138 $§ 5,933,009.01 $ 2,033.25
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 - S - S -
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY CITY OF LINDEN 2 - S - S -
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 2 2 S - S -
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY TOWNSHIP OF UNION 4 4 S - S -
AUTO LOSS REPORT ONLY Total 9 6 $ - S -
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE BERKELEY HEIGHTS 39 1S 91,464.72 S 2,345.25
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 130 1S 623,100.14 $ 4,793.08
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 45 - S 70,092.22 §$ 1,557.60
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 25 - S 34,465.36 S 1,378.61
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 17 - S 86,741.76 S 5,102.46
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 31 - S 41,603.20 S 1,342.04
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 12 - S 12,508.60 S 1,042.38
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 80 3 S 70,897.66 S 886.22
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 42 - S 92,382.20 S 2,199.58
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 6 - S 118,820.57 $ 19,803.43

Valued as of 4/30/18
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line
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
Claims Activity Report

insured

BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE
BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD

BOROUGH OF TOTOWA

CITY OF ENGLEWOOD

CITY OF HOBOKEN

CITY OF LINDEN

CITY OF RAHWAY

HOWELL TOWNSHIP
LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP
TOWN OF GUTTENBERG
TOWN OF HARRISON

TOWN OF KEARNY

TOWN OF MORRISTOWN
TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD
TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON
TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON
TOWNSHIP OF EWING
TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD
TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON
TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE
TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN
TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD
TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR
TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN

TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK

TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY

TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE

TOWNSHIP OF UNION
TOWNSHIP OF WARREN
TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE

Valued as of 4/30/18

53
112
52
102
147
42
98
113
95
32
37
79
94
79
14
17
81
60
80
112
10
59
189
156
105
138
244
17
208
69
239
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claim_number open_claims total_incurred

143,747.70
189,510.86
192,584.68
284,246.81
467,996.79
7,809.39
209,695.05
190,457.97
212,527.80
15,605.74
201,359.94
235,967.32
93,622.23
226,365.90
76,276.44
55,993.96
234,998.78
142,308.22
255,979.08
153,534.65
42,669.01
70,655.29
175,867.56
316,824.01
67,725.94
224,768.95
439,631.82
8,744.04
305,338.56
203,689.39
273,201.23
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Average of
total_incurred

2,712.22
1,692.06
3,703.55
2,786.73
3,183.65

185.94
2,139.75
1,685.47
2,237.13

487.68
5,442.16
2,986.93

995.98
2,865.39
5,448.32
3,293.76
2,901.22
2,371.80
3,199.74
1,370.85
4,266.90
1,197.55

930.52
2,030.92

645.01
1,628.76
1,801.77

514.36
1,467.97
2,952.02
1,143.10



Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund
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% QUALLYNX
Claims Activity Report

Valued as of 4/30/18

Count of Sum of Sum of Average of
line insured claim_number open_claims total_incurred total_incurred
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 35 6 S 71,630.41 S 2,046.58
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 40 4 S 96,689.34 S 2,417.23
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE EAST ORANGE 1 - S - S -
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE TOWNSHIP OF ROXBURY 4 - S 9,213.81 S 2,303.45
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE BOROUGH OF ROSELLE PARK 1 - S 89.05 $ 89.05
AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE Total 3,441 100 $ 7,139,404.15 S 2,074.81
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES BERKELEY HEIGHTS 1 - S 25,895.89 $§  25,895.89
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 2 2 S 171,628.66 $ 85,814.33
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 3 2 S 155,000.00 $ 51,666.67
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 1 - S 1,710.25 $ 1,710.25
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 2 15 300,558.68 S 150,279.34
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 1 - S 239,770.94 $ 239,770.94
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 25 5 S 1,858,442.06 § 74,337.68
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES CITY OF HOBOKEN 25 7 S 4,691,097.12 S 187,643.88
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES CITY OF LINDEN 7 1S 125,407.53 §$ 17,915.36
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES CITY OF RAHWAY 1 1S 101,000.00 $ 101,000.00
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES HOWELL TOWNSHIP 9 - S 1921,617.26 $ 213,513.03
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 6 2 S 354,788.45 S 59,131.41
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 6 - S 230,000.00 $ 38,333.33
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWN OF HARRISON 2 1S 71,000.00 $  35,500.00
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWN OF KEARNY 1 1S 61,000.00 $ 61,000.00
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 6 2 S 862,446.02 S 143,741.00
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 14 1§ 2,755,453.72 S 196,818.12
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 2 2 S 217,000.00 $ 108,500.00
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 2 1S 17,757.80 $ 8,878.90
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 1 - S 850.00 S 850.00
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 7 - S 252,055.65 S 36,007.95
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 1 - S 713.80 S 713.80
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 2 - S 27750 S 138.75
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 17 2 S 1,136,760.34 S  66,868.26
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 7 - S 417,729.62 S 59,675.66
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EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 2 15 98,762.01 S  49,381.01
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 1 - S 568,801.00 $ 568,801.00
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 8 2 S 456,560.06 S 57,070.01
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF UNION 3 1S 226,384.51 S 75,461.50
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 2 - S 57,144.92 $ 28,572.46
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 2 1S 483,478.76 S 241,739.38
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 2 15 76,000.00 $  38,000.00
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 8 4 S 1,189,678.75 S 148,709.84
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES EAST ORANGE 10 8 S - S -
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES PERTH AMBOY 12 58§ - S -
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES PLAINFIELD 18 6 S - S -
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES CITY OF ORANGE 3 2 S - S -
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES TEANECK TOWNSHIP 3 - S - S -
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES WEST NEW YORK 11 S - S -
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES PASSAIC 13 S - S -
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES Total 249 73 $ 19,126,771.30 S 76,814.34
GENERAL LIABILITY BERKELEY HEIGHTS 43 - S 7,998.68 S 186.02
GENERAL LIABILITY BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 75 8 S 515,878.38 S 6,878.38
GENERAL LIABILITY BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 113 S 354,424.49 S 3,136.50
GENERAL LIABILITY BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 17 - S 29,763.92 S 1,750.82
GENERAL LIABILITY BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 23 - S 14,479.40 $ 629.54
GENERAL LIABILITY BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 58 7S 125,756.64 S 2,168.22
GENERAL LIABILITY BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 83 4 S 32,966.45 S 397.19
GENERAL LIABILITY BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 72 58§ 370,363.78 S 5,143.94
GENERAL LIABILITY BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 37 2 S 91,853.02 S 2,482.51
GENERAL LIABILITY BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 5 - S 1,371.21 §$ 274.24
GENERAL LIABILITY BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 51 3 S 54,839.29 S 1,075.28
GENERAL LIABILITY BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 58 2 S 113,556.94 $ 1,957.88
GENERAL LIABILITY BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 31 4 S 76,675.84 S 2,473.41
GENERAL LIABILITY CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 220 18 $ 2,853,004.17 S  12,968.20
GENERAL LIABILITY CITY OF HOBOKEN 342 27 S 1,667,473.06 $ 4,875.65

Valued as of 4/30/18
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GENERAL LIABILITY CITY OF LINDEN 157 14 S 475,477.37 S 3,028.52
GENERAL LIABILITY CITY OF RAHWAY 168 10 $ 1,034,352.75 S 6,156.86
GENERAL LIABILITY HOWELL TOWNSHIP 150 7 S 831,531.72 §$ 5,543.54
GENERAL LIABILITY LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 235 9 S 461,495.52 S 1,963.81
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 17 3 S 74,894.73 § 4,405.57
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWN OF HARRISON 57 7 S 234,485.23 S 4,113.78
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWN OF KEARNY 134 8 § 232,620.78 $ 1,735.98
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 86 7 S 1,112,10294 $ 12,931.43
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 189 10 $§ 2,724,53436 S  14,415.53
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 20 - S 19,095.75 $ 954.79
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 8 - S 1,194.78 $ 149.35
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF EWING 97 7 S 293,610.29 S 3,026.91
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 81 1S 291,800.31 S 3,602.47
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 124 16 $ 3,148,219.91 S 25,388.87
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 71 6 S 291,554.00 S 4,106.39
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 22 - S 142,388.78 S 6,472.22
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 59 2 S 363,478.84 S 6,160.66
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 335 26 S 1,563,500.67 S 4,667.17
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 42 2 S 86,519.02 S 2,059.98
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 59 9 S 174,444.26 S 2,956.68
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 115 4 S 199,380.89 $ 1,733.75
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 206 8 § 340,320.17 S 1,652.04
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 29 58§ 72,502.87 S 2,500.10
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF UNION 249 1 $ 1,123,151.76 S 4,510.65
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 41 1S 44,959.72 S 1,096.58
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 204 3 S 400,155.97 S 1,961.55
GENERAL LIABILITY NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 24 3 S 8,506.16 S 354.42
GENERAL LIABILITY BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 73 4 S 85,457.47 S 1,170.65
GENERAL LIABILITY EAST ORANGE 25 8 § - S -
GENERAL LIABILITY PERTH AMBOY 13 58§ - S -
GENERAL LIABILITY PLAINFIELD 33 1 S - S -
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GENERAL LIABILITY CITY OF ORANGE 13 3 S - S -
GENERAL LIABILITY TEANECK TOWNSHIP 10 1S - S -
GENERAL LIABILITY WEST NEW YORK 4 - S - S -
GENERAL LIABILITY PASSAIC 20 3 S - S -
GENERAL LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF ROXBURY 1 15 1,000.00 $ 1,000.00
GENERAL LIABILITY BOROUGH OF ROSELLE PARK 2 1S 500.00 $ 250.00
GENERAL LIABILITY Total 4,401 298 S 22,143,642.29 S 5,031.50
LIABILITY REPORT ONLY BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 1 - S - S -
LIABILITY REPORT ONLY CITY OF RAHWAY 1 - S - S -
LIABILITY REPORT ONLY Total 2 - S - S -
PROPERTY BERKELEY HEIGHTS 18 1S 164,974.12 $ 9,165.23
PROPERTY BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 57 - S 278,651.41 S 4,888.62
PROPERTY BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 22 1S 125,652.53 $ 5,711.48
PROPERTY BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 20 - S 72,515.43 § 3,625.77
PROPERTY BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 8 2 S 19,560.00 $ 2,445.00
PROPERTY BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 5 - S 4,283.58 S 856.72
PROPERTY BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 18 - S 35,890.73 $ 1,993.93
PROPERTY BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 16 - S 7,705.46 S 481.59
PROPERTY BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 9 - S 147,352.57 §$ 16,372.51
PROPERTY BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 12 - S 27,892.70 S 2,324.39
PROPERTY BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 13 2 S 73,997.43 §$ 5,692.11
PROPERTY BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 12 1S 17,388.99 $ 1,449.08
PROPERTY BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 21 - S 98,889.65 S 4,709.03
PROPERTY CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 53 4 S 766,719.32 S  14,466.40
PROPERTY CITY OF HOBOKEN 31 - S 893,534.77 $  28,823.70
PROPERTY CITY OF LINDEN 32 - S 81,587.17 S 2,549.60
PROPERTY CITY OF RAHWAY 47 1 S 1,103,906.54 S  23,487.37
PROPERTY HOWELL TOWNSHIP 22 - S 243,954.81 S  11,088.86
PROPERTY LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 43 2 S 350,862.32 $ 8,159.59
PROPERTY TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 6 1S 34,359.40 S 5,726.57
PROPERTY TOWN OF HARRISON 28 1S 343,796.68 $  12,278.45

Valued as of 4/30/18
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PROPERTY TOWN OF KEARNY 16 - S 139,043.01 S  8,690.19
PROPERTY TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 16 - S 40,279.90 S 2,517.49
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 4 - S 40,174.35 S 10,043.59
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 2 - S 15,033.16 $ 7,516.58
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 1 - S - S -
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF EWING 6 - S 16,910.38 $ 2,818.40
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 10 - S 351,438.53 $ 35,143.85
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 3 1S 76,955.00 $ 25,651.67
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 11 - S 83,171.82 S 7,561.07
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 4 - S 2,871.12  § 717.78
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 7 - S 5,991.67 $ 855.95
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 18 $ 1,005,433.93 $ 55,857.44
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 26 3 S 166,632.86 S 6,408.96
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 8 - S 63,810.00 S 7,976.25
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 43 2 S 679,257.40 $ 15,796.68
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 76 4 S 893,033.54 $ 11,750.44
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 16 3 S 56,153.73 § 3,509.61
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF UNION 24 1S 155,734.94 S 6,488.96
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 16 1S 217,179.09 $ 13,573.69
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 35 3 S 117,897.95 S 3,368.51
PROPERTY BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 6 - S 169,317.15 $ 28,219.53
PROPERTY EAST ORANGE 3 - S 650.00 $ 216.67
PROPERTY TOWNSHIP OF ROXBURY 4 3 S 38,972.91 §$ 9,743.23
PROPERTY BOROUGH OF ROSELLE PARK 1 - S - S -
PROPERTY Total 849 39 $ 9,229,418.05 $ 10,870.93
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY BERKELEY HEIGHTS 10 - S 48,366.39 S 4,836.64
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 6 - S 4,941.50 S 823.58
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 7 - S 19,300.45 S 2,757.21
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 2 - S 950.00 S 475.00
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 12 - S 15,821.24 § 1,318.44
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 2 - S 2,862.12 § 1,431.06

Valued as of 4/30/18
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PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 12 -5 15,811.74 §$ 1,317.65
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 1 - S 27,889.92 S 27,889.92
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 2 -5 4,600.00 S 2,300.00
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 1 - S 1,710.00 $ 1,710.00
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 11 S 84,074.32 S 7,643.12
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 3 - S 950.00 S 316.67
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 12 2 S 226,870.24 $  18,905.85
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY CITY OF HOBOKEN 69 3 S 568,568.29 S 8,240.12
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY CITY OF LINDEN 2 S 14,122.13 §$ 1,569.13
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY CITY OF RAHWAY - S 22,740.74 S 7,580.25
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY HOWELL TOWNSHIP 24 2 S 305,700.52 $  12,737.52
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 2 - S 4,75492 S 2,377.46
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 1 - S 760.00 $ 760.00
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWN OF KEARNY 5 - S 17,825.90 S 3,565.18
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 7 - S 21,233.83 $ 3,033.40
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 16 4 S 127,401.15 S 7,962.57
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF EWING 5 S 17,950.00 $ 3,590.00
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 1 - S 1,070.25 S 1,070.25
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 8 S 95,927.14 S 11,990.89
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 6 S 2,084.78 S 347.46
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 1 - S - S -

PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 4 - S 12,447.03 S 3,111.76
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 30 2 S 769,879.04 S 25,662.63
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 8 - S 3,636.50 S 454.56
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 3 S 49,520.00 S 16,506.67
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 4 - S 69,358.49 S  17,339.62
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF PARSIPPANY 23 2 S 68,045.38 S 2,958.49
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 3 - S 1,900.00 $ 633.33
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF UNION 7 S 107,744.11 §$ 15,392.02
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 8 S 119,356.22 $  14,919.53
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 6 - S 3,570.00 $ 595.00
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PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 3 1S 2,280.00 $ 760.00
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 7 2 S 9,560.00 S 1,365.71
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY EAST ORANGE 1 15 - S -
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY PERTH AMBOY 10 - S -5 -
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY PLAINFIELD 10 1S - S -
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY CITY OF ORANGE 2 - S - S -
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TEANECK TOWNSHIP 7 1S 1,830.00 $ 261.43
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY WEST NEW YORK 14 - S - S -
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY PASSAIC 6 1S - S -
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY TOWNSHIP OF ROXBURY 1 1S 2,000.00 $ 2,000.00
PUBLIC OFFICIALS LIABILITY Total 395 32 § 2,875414.34 $  7,279.53
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY BERKELEY HEIGHTS 13 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 55 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 14 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 4 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 10 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 15 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 11 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 38 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 2 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 1 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 55 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 94 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 2 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 88 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY CITY OF HOBOKEN 137 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY CITY OF LINDEN 53 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY CITY OF RAHWAY 33 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY HOWELL TOWNSHIP 129 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 31 15 - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 6 - S - S -

Valued as of 4/30/18
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WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWN OF HARRISON 67 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWN OF KEARNY 34 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 21 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 2 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 5 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF EWING 58 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 79 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 138 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 75 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 5 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 15 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 55 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 64 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 30 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 53 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 16 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF UNION 11 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 20 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 67 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 6 - S - S -
WORKCOMP RECORD ONLY Total 1,612 15 - S -
WORKERS COMPENSATION BERKELEY HEIGHTS 52 - S 206,512.72 S 3,971.40
WORKERS COMPENSATION BERKELEY TOWNSHIP 268 34 $ 4,706,59896 $§ 17,561.94
WORKERS COMPENSATION BOROUGH OF CALDWELL 58 58§ 528,455.22 S 9,111.30
WORKERS COMPENSATION BOROUGH OF FAIR HAVEN 25 2 S 29,934.47 §$ 1,197.38
WORKERS COMPENSATION BOROUGH OF FANWOOD 29 4 S 343,386.12 S  11,840.90
WORKERS COMPENSATION BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD 42 1 $ 706,886.78 $  16,830.64
WORKERS COMPENSATION BOROUGH OF HADDON HEIGHTS 41 6 S 409,543.43 S 9,988.86
WORKERS COMPENSATION BOROUGH OF HIGHLAND PARK 80 12 S 1,227,948.60 $  15,349.36
WORKERS COMPENSATION BOROUGH OF KENILWORTH 47 6 S 438,384.49 S 9,327.33
WORKERS COMPENSATION BOROUGH OF MIDDLESEX 15 1S 454,662.76 S  30,310.85



&/
% QUAL-LYNX

line
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION
WORKERS COMPENSATION

Garden State Municipal Joint Insurance Fund

Claims Activity Report

Count of Sum of Sum of

insured claim_number open_claims total_incurred

BOROUGH OF NEW PROVIDENCE 68 8 § 530,205.82
BOROUGH OF NORTH PLAINFIELD 120 22 S 1,945,865.21
BOROUGH OF TOTOWA 32 558§ 178,332.63
CITY OF ENGLEWOOD 308 37 S 4,765,969.46
CITY OF HOBOKEN 531 112 $  6,664,499.24
CITY OF LINDEN 230 10 $ 2,550,473.28
CITY OF RAHWAY 181 27 S 2,386,969.58
HOWELL TOWNSHIP 167 34 $ 4,120,134.13
LIVINGSTON TOWNSHIP 214 29 S 3,402,764.78
TOWN OF GUTTENBERG 28 1 $ 638,957.44
TOWN OF HARRISON 115 21 S 2,107,143.92
TOWN OF KEARNY 143 22 S 1,713,574.64
TOWN OF MORRISTOWN 145 - § 1,083,647.57
TOWNSHIP OF CINNAMINSON 43 8 S 451,128.19
TOWNSHIP OF EASTAMPTON 29 3 S 100,082.71
TOWNSHIP OF EWING 227 36 S 3,590,590.17
TOWNSHIP OF FREEHOLD 100 7 S 1,097,398.75
TOWNSHIP OF HAMILTON 584 56 S 5,341,270.44
TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE 113 13§ 1,281,725.47
TOWNSHIP OF MANALAPAN 16 S 250,686.13
TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD 98 S 764,236.89
TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 330 59 $§ 5,825,380.90
TOWNSHIP OF MORRIS 175 20 $ 2,887,885.90
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BERGEN 114 33 § 1,748,309.46
TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK 390 24 S 3,130,149.99
TOWNSHIP OF SOUTH ORANGE VILLAGE 18 58§ 178,488.78
TOWNSHIP OF UNION 442 73 $ 5,548,073.71
TOWNSHIP OF WARREN 69 8 § 439,389.81
TOWNSHIP OF WEST ORANGE 185 27 S 3,440,307.35
NEPTUNE TOWNSHIP 64 26 $ 1,126,857.97
BOROUGH OF ROSELLE PARK 1 1S 750.00

Valued as of 4/30/18
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total_incurred

s

R 72 R Vo Vo SR Vo R Vo SRV V2 S Vo S Vo TR Vo S V0 S VO S V2 I Vo S Vo SR Vo S V0 RV R V0 I V2 S Vo S VR Vo S Vo SRV I V2 S Vo S Vo R Vo SR Vo 8

7,797.14
16,215.54
5,572.89
15,473.93
12,550.85
11,089.01
13,187.68
24,671.46
15,900.77
22,819.91
18,322.99
11,983.04
7,473.43
10,491.35
3,451.13
15,817.58
10,973.99
9,146.01
11,342.70
15,667.88
7,798.34
17,652.67
16,502.21
15,336.05
8,026.03
9,916.04
12,552.20
6,367.97
18,596.26
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WORKERS COMPENSATION Total 5,937 822 $ 78,343,563.87 $ 13,195.82
Grand Total 19,813 1,509 $144,791,223.00 $ 7,307.89

Valued as of 4/30/18
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Treasury Yields and Federal Reserve

Treasury Yield Curves 10 Year Treasury Yields

Source: Federal Reserve

Source: Federal Reserve
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Central Bank Balance Sheet (USD)

Source: Federal Reserve, European Central Bank, Bank of Japan .
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Market Indicators
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Maturity Schedule By Weighted Average Life
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Portfolio Changes

Garden State Muni Joint Insurance Fund 06/30/2017 09/30/2017 12/31/2017 03/31/2018 04/30/2018

Treasury Yields

2 yr Treasury Yield 1.38% 1.48% 1.89% 2.27% 2.49%
5 yr Treasury Yield 1.88% 1.93% 2.19% 2.57% 2.79%
10 yr Treasury Yield 2.30% 2.33% 2.41% 2.74% 2.94%

Book Statistics

Tax-Equivalent Book Yield 1.08% 1.12% 1.13% 1.34% 1.37%
Book Value ($) 41,823,298 44,897,173 42,186,844 45,303,491 45,371,275
Projected Tax-Equivalent Income, next 12 months ($) 453,695 501,216 478,348 606,430 622,283
Unrealized Gains/(Losses) ($) (147,776) (160,713) (339,220) (486,266) (593,232)
YTD Realized Gains/(Losses) ($) 92 92 (737) 0 0

Portfolio Risk Statistics

Effective Duration 1.45 1.47 1.42 1.57 1.56
Convexity 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04
Weighted Average Life 1.48 1.50 1.46 1.62 1.61
Average Rating AA+ AA+ AA+ AA+ AA+

Portfolio Sector Allocation

Treasury 100% 98% 96% 97% 97%
Agency 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Corporate 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Taxable Municipal 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Tax-exempt Municipal 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Mortgage Pass-Through 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
CMOs 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
ARMs 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Asset Backed 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
CMBS 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cash & Cash Equivalents 0% 2% 4% 3% 3%

Note: The tax-equivalent yield calculation has changed after 12/31/17 due to the passing of the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act in December 2017. Tax-equivalent yield grosses up tax-exempt municipal yields so they are comparable to taxable bonds. The factor for

12/31/17 and prior was 1.46 [(1 - 5.25%) / (1 - 35%)]. The new factor is 1.20 [(1 - 5.25%) / (1 - 21%)].
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Performance

Tax-Equivalent Total Return
as of 04/30/2018
Inception Date: 07/01/2010

Prime Benchmark Difference
Previous Month -0.12% -0.10% -0.02%
Quarter to Date -0.12% -0.10% -0.02%
Year to Date -0.15% -0.12% -0.03%
1.13% 0.88% 0.25%

Since Inception
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Effective Maturity Schedule

Year Book Value Tax Equiv. Book Yield % of Total Book Value
2018 8,576,623 1.04 20%
2019 13,711,453 0.99 31%
2020 13,225,475 1.55 30%
2021 8,417,418 2.29 19%
2022+ 0 0.00 0%
Subtotal 43.930.969 1.42 100%
(inc. ABS, Agcy, CMBS, Corp, Muni, UST)
MBS 0 0.00 0%
TOTAL 43.930.969 1.42 100%
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Bond Purchases

S&P  Moody's Pre-Tax Tax-Equivalent
Trade Date Description Security Type Rating Rating Coupon Maturity Date  Call Date Price Cost Book Yield Book Yield
04/03/2018 US TREASURY N/B Treasury AA+ Aaa 2.250 07/31/2021 N/A 99.36 1,142,678 245 245
Total 1,142,678 2.45 2.45
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Bond Sales, Calls & Maturities

Pre-Tax Tax-

Trade Security S&P Moody's Effective Maturity Realized Book Equivalent
Trade Date  Type Description Type Rating Rating Coupon Maturity Date Price Book Value Gain/(Loss) Yield Book Yield
04/30/2018 Maturity US TREASURY N/B Treasury  AA+ Aaa 0.625 04/30/2018 04/30/2018 100.00 1,375,000 0 0.89 0.89
Total 1.375.000 0 0.89 0.89
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Appendix

Detailed Portfolio Report
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Portfolio Holdings Report

Date S&P  Moody's Effective Unrealized Book Market Effective Avg

Acquired Rating Rating Quantity Description Coupon  Maturity Maturity Original Cost Book Value Market Value Gain/(Loss) Yield Yield Duration Life Convexity
Money Market
04/02/2018 1,440,306 BANK OF AMER/MERRILL LYNCH 0.00 1,440,306 1,440,306 1,440,306 0 000 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,440,306 1,440,306 1,440,306 1,440,306 0 000 0.00 0.00 0.00
Treasury
07/18/2017  AA+ Aaa 1,250,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.50 07/15/2020 07/15/2020 1,249,268 1,249,457 1,222,413 (27,044) 152 253 214 221 0.06
01/05/2018  AA+ Aaa 1,250,000 US TREASURY N/B 2.00 02/28/2021 02/28/2021 1,243,574 1,244,122 1,229,000 (15,122) 217 262 273 283 0.09
01/19/2018  AA+ Aaa 1,500,000 US TREASURY N/B 2.25 03/31/2021 03/31/2021 1,499,102 1,499,183 1,484,235 (14,948) 227 263 280 292 0.09
01/30/2017  AA+ Aaa 1,500,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.50 11/30/2019  11/30/2019 1,502,531 1,501,450 1,478,445 (23,005) 144 243 154 158 0.03
02/117/2017  AA+ Aaa 1,250,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.63 12/31/2019 12/31/2019 1,255,957 1,253,511 1,233,450 (20,061) 145 244 162  1.67 0.03
06/02/2017  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.38 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 999,688 999,790 979,410 (20,380) 1.39 248 187  1.92 0.04
06/16/2017  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.38 04/30/2020 04/30/2020 997,383 998,167 978,220 (19,947) 147 250 195 200 0.05
08/14/2015  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.00 08/15/2018 08/15/2018 997,621 999,764 997,450 (2,314) 1.08 1.86 029 029 0.00
07/19/2017  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.38 08/31/2020 08/31/2020 994,805 996,091 973,500 (22,591) 155 255 221 234 0.06
07/19/2017  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.38 09/30/2020 09/30/2020 994,023 995,462 972,290 (23,172) 157 256 236 242 0.07
02/02/2016  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 0.88 10/15/2018 10/15/2018 996,324 999,347 994,910 (4437) 102 199 045 046 0.00
07/27/2017  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.38 10/31/2020 10/31/2020 993,555 995,036 971,050 (23,986) 158 258 244 250 0.07
03/14/2016  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.25 11/15/2018  11/15/2018 1,004,417 1,000,903 995,700 (5,203) 1.08 2.05 053 054 0.01
09/05/2017  AA+ Aaa 1,500,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.63 11/30/2020 11/30/2020 1,496,406 1,496,086 1,464,075 (32,011) 173 259 250 258 0.08
03/14/2016  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.25 12/15/2018 12/15/2018 1,004,300 1,000,987 994,710 (6,277)  1.09 210 062 062 0.01
10/03/2017  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.75 12/31/2020 12/31/2020 1,001,680 1,001,396 978,360 (23,036) 1.70  2.59 257 267 0.08
03/29/2016  AA+ Aaa 1,500,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.13 01/15/2019 01/15/2019 1,505,396 1,501,381 1,489,020 (12,361) 099 217 070 0.7 0.01
12/01/2017  AA+ Aaa 1,250,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.38 01/31/2021 01/31/2021 1,223,643 1,226,363 1,209,325 (17,038)  2.09 261 267 275 0.09
03/29/2016  AA+ Aaa 1,200,000 US TREASURY N/B 0.75 02/15/2019 02/15/2019 1,191,426 1,197,616 1,186,308 (11,308)  1.00 220 079 079 0.01
06/30/2016  AA+ Aaa 1,050,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.00 03/15/2019 03/15/2019 1,058,588 1,052,799 1,038,765 (14,034) 069 224 086 087 0.01
07/19/2016  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 0.88 04/15/2019 04/15/2019 1,001,992 1,000,702 987,100 (13,602) 080 224 094 096 0.01
07/19/2016  AA+ Aaa 1,400,000 US TREASURY N/B 0.88 05/15/2019 05/15/2019 1,402,461 1,400,914 1,379,742 (21,172) 081 229 1.02 1.04 0.02
09/01/2015  AA+ Aaa 775,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.38 09/30/2018 09/30/2018 781,844 775,937 773,032 (2,906) 1.08 199 041 042 0.00
07/29/2016  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 0.75 07/15/2019 07/15/2019 999,336 999,727 981,150 (18,577)  0.77 234 119 1.20 0.02
08/02/2016  AA+ Aaa 1,295,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.00 08/31/2019 08/31/2019 1,300,518 1,297,416 1,271,612 (25,804) 0.86 2.38 131 133 0.02
08/05/2016  AA+ Aaa 1,500,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.00 09/30/2019 09/30/2019 1,504,980 1,502,267 1,470,885 (31,382) 089 240 139 142 0.03
10/05/2016  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.25 10/31/2019  10/31/2019 1,007,461 1,003,671 982,940 (20,731)  1.00 241 147 150 0.03
02/27/2017  AA+ Aaa 1,250,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.38 01/15/2020 01/15/2020 1,247,598 1,248,561 1,227,713 (20,849) 144 245 167 1.7 0.04
03/06/2017  AA+ Aaa 1,250,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.38 02/15/2020 02/15/2020 1,242,529 1,245,414 1,226,163 (19,251) 158 247 175 179 0.04
01/26/2018  AA+ Aaa 1,600,000 US TREASURY N/B 2.25 04/30/2021 04/30/2021 1,597,094 1,697,331 1,682,176 (15,155) 231 264 288  3.00 0.10
02/05/2018  AA+ Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 2.00 05/31/2021 05/31/2021 988,906 989,661 980,850 8811) 235 265 295 3.08 0.10
03/05/2018  AA+ Aaa 725,000 US TREASURY N/B 2.13 06/30/2021 06/30/2021 717,580 717,918 713,270 (4,649) 245 266 302 316 0.11
04/03/2018  AA+ Aaa 1,150,000 US TREASURY N/B 2.25 07/31/2021 07/31/2021 1,142,678 1,142,840 1,134,981 (7,859) 245 267 310 325 0.11
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Portfolio Holdings Report

Date S&P  Moody's Effective Unrealized Book Market Effective Avg

Acquired Rating Rating Quantity Description Coupon  Maturity Maturity Original Cost Book Value Market Value Gain/(Loss) Yield Yield Duration Life Convexity

06/16/2017 AA+  Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 150 05/152020 05/15/2020 1,000,977 1,000,693 980,040 (20653) 147 251 198 204 005
07/3112015 AA+  Aaa 1,500,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.00 05/15/2018 05/15/2018 1,501,614 1,500,023 1,499,625 (398) 096 160 004 004  0.00
0811412015 AA+  Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 1.13 06/15/2018 06/15/2018 1,002,386 1,000,106 999,290 (816) 104 168 012 012 000
0811312015 AA+  Aaa 1,300,000 US TREASURY N/B 0.88 07/15/2018 07/15/2018 1,293,860 1,299,558 1,297 465 (2093) 104 180 020 021 0.00
06/30/2017 AA+  Aaa 1,000,000 US TREASURY N/B 150 06/15/2020 06/15/2020 999,063 999,323 979,070 (20253) 153 252 206 212 005

43,995,000 43942562 43930969 43,337,738 (593232) 142 235 161 167 004

45,435,306 45382867 45371215 44,778,044 (593232) 137 228 156  1.61 0.04
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GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND CERTIFICATES ISSUED 02/01/2018 to 04/30/2018

JIF Member

ISSUED

CERT HOLDER

|cOVERAGE

|HOLDER DESCRIPTION

Borough of Highland Park

Borough of North
Plainfield

Roxbury Township

Roxbury Township

Roxbury Township

Roxbury Township

Berkeley Township

Township of Cinnaminson

3/20/2018

2/15/2018

2/8/2018

2/16/2018

2/16/2018

3/5/2018

3/26/2018

2/19/2018

Evidence of Insurance

COUNTY OF UNION

Northern Elite Gymnastics
and Cheer

Long Branch Board of
Education

Cheer All About It

Lake Hopatcong Foundation

Compensation Rating and
Inspection Bureau

Cinnaminson Middle School

2017 CRIME STAT

2018 GL/AL/WC

2018 GL

2018 GL

2018 GL

2018 GL

2018 WC

2018 GL

Evidence of Statutory Bond Coverage for: Treasurer/CFO Andrew Hodulik (Eff. 4/30/17); Tax
Collector Constance Ludden (Eff. 2/15/17); Municipal Court Judge Edward Herman; Court
Administrator Tracey Horan. This certificate supersedes the certificate issued on 1/13/17.

The County of Union, its Board of Chosen Freeholders, officers, employees, agents and servants
& the State of New Jersey are included as additional insured under the general liability policy.
the General Liability insurance coverage is provided on a primary, non-contributory basis to the
County of Union et al. as respects the permit for North Plainfield Recreation Department
Teams' use of Greenbrook Soccer

Field from 4/1 through 6/30. A waiver of subrogation in favor of the above

named additional insured is to be included in those policies of insurance

where permitted by law. *

Evidence of insurance as respects the Township of Roxbury Recreation Department sponsored
Cheerleading Program participation in a cheerleading competition on 2/21/18.

Evidence of insurance as respects the Township of Roxbury Recreation Department sponsored
Cheerleading Program participation in a cheerleading competition on 2/25/18.

Evidence of insurance as respects the Township of Roxbury Recreation Department sponsored
Cheerleading Program participation in a cheerleading competition on 2/25/18.

Certificate Holder and NJ DEP Division of Parks & Forestry — State Park Service are included as
additional insured as respects the participation of Roxbury Fire Department as food vendor at
Hopatcong Block Party, 5/12/18 at Hopatcong State Park. Coverage is subject to the terms,
conditions, limitations & exclusions of the JIF policies. *

Evidence of workers compensation insurance

Certificate holder is included as an additional insured as respects the Township of Cinnaminson
Municipal Alliance's use of the Middle School for its Substance Abuse Prevention Parenting
Program on 3/12/18. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of
the GSMIIF policies. *




GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND CERTIFICATES ISSUED 02/01/2018 to 04/30/2018

JIF Member ISSUED CERT HOLDER |COVERAGE |HOLDER DESCRIPTION
Certificate Holder is included as an additional insured (premises owner) as respects the
Township of Cinnaminson's Dept. of Recreation's use of Cinnaminson Middle School for: Young
Cinnaminson Twp. Public Men's Basketball; Men's Basketball; Ladies Volleyball activities, for the 2018 season. Subject to
Township of Cinnaminson 3/9/2018  Schools 2018 GL the terms, conditions, limitation, exclusions of the GSMIJIF insurance policy. *
The County of Hunterdon, including all elected and appointed officials, all employees and
volunteers, all boards, Commissions and/or authorities and their board members, employees
Township of North and volunteers are included as additional insured as respects the North Brunswick's attendance
Brunswick 2/2/2018  Hunterdon County 2018 GL/AL/WC  of the Heavy Lifting & Moving Training Sessions on 3/2 & 3/3. *
Evidence of Statutory Bond Coverage for: CFO/Treasurer Joseph Delorio; Tax Collector Jill
Goode; Municipal Judge Jonathan Rosenbluth; Municipal Judge Mark Cassidy; Court
Borough of Kenilworth 4/30/2018 Evidence of Insurance 2018 CRIME STAT  Administrator Anne Tucker.
Evidence of Statutory Bond Coverage for: CMFO/Treasurer Richard Krawczun; Tax Collector
Lawrence Township 4/17/2018 EVIDENCE OF INSURANCE 2018 CRIME STAT  Susan McCloskey; Municipal Judge Kevin Nerwinsky; Court Director Nicole Finacchio.
Certificate holder is included as an additional insured as respects Lawrence Township's
Lawrence Township Board participation in the May 6th Diversity Cultural Festival 2018 at Lawrence High School Commons.
Lawrence Township 4/27/2018 of Education 2018 GL Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of the JIF policies. *
Certificate holder is included as an additional insured as respects Roxbury Township's use of
Middlesex County Fire the certificate holder's facilities for fire training. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions,
Roxbury Township 4/10/2018 Academy 2018 GL/AL/WC limitations and exclusions of the JIF policies. *
New Jersey Historic Trust is included as an additional insured as respects the Borough of
Caldwell Historic Building Survey Grant. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations
Borough of Caldwell 4/20/2018 New Jersey Historic Trust 2018 GL/AL/WC and exclusions of the JIF policies.
Township of Parsippany 2/6/2018  Borough of Rockaway 2018 CRIME STAT  Evidence of crime insurance.
Evidence of insurance as respects Parsippany Township sponsored Softball and Baseball teams
playing at the certificate holder's fields. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations
Township of Parsippany 3/27/2018  USA Softball NJ District 2 2018 GL and exclusions of the JIF policies.
Borough of Rockaway Certificate holder is included as additional insured as respects Shared Services Agreement for
Township of Parsippany 2/5/2018  Municipal Building 2018 GL/AL/WC municipal court services. All policy terms, conditions and exclusion apply.*
Evidence of insurance as respects Parsippany Troy Hills Recreation Department use of
Township of Parsippany 3/15/2018  All Shore Softball Wall-NJ 2018 GL/AL/WC  certificate holders premises.




GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND CERTIFICATES ISSUED 02/01/2018 to 04/30/2018

JIF Member

[IssuED

|CERT HOLDER

|HOLDER DESCRIPTION

Township of Parsippany

Township of Parsippany

Township of Montclair

Township of Montclair

Township of Montclair

Borough of Highland Park

Borough of Highland Park

City of Englewood

City of Englewood

City of Englewood

3/15/2018

3/15/2018

3/30/2018

2/8/2018

2/27/2018

3/19/2018

4/17/2018

2/23/2018

3/30/2018

2/15/2018

Lincoln Park PAL 2018 GL/AL/WC

Borough of Lincoln Park 2018 GL/AL/WC

County of Morris 2018 GL/AL/WC

New Jersey Transit

County of Hunterdon

Evidence of Insurance 2018 CRIME STAT

Borough of Highland Park 2018 GL/AL/WC

County of Bergen 2018 GL/AL/WC

Bergen County Law & Public

Safety Institute 2018 GL/AL/WC

Englewood Public School

Evidence of insurance as respects Parsippany Troy Hills Recreation Department use of
certificate holders premises.

Evidence of insurance as respects Parsippany Troy Hills Recreation Department use of
certificate holders premises.

County of Morris, its elected and appointed officials, employees and volunteers are included as
additional insured as respects the Town of Montclair's use of the fire academy for training
throughout 2018. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of the
JIF policies. *

Certificate holder is included as additional insured (lessor) as respects lease agreement
regarding: Mountain Avenue Train Station, Walnut Street Train Station, Watchung Ave. Train
Station, and Montclair Heights (parking lot). All policy terms, conditions and exclusions apply. *

Certificate holder is included as an additional insured as respects the Township of Montclair's
use of the certificate holder's facilities for fire training in the following courses in March, Heavy
Lifting & Moving, Rope Awareness and Confined Space Awareness. Coverage is subject to the
terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of the GSMIJIF policies. *

Evidence of Statutory Bond Coverage for: Treasurer/CFO Andrew Hodolik; Tax Collector
Constance Ludden; Municipal Court Judge Edward Herman; Court Administrator Tracey Horan.

Evidence of Insurance

The County of Bergen and its Officials and Employees are included as additional insured
(Grantor) as respects Contract PS-ENGHHW17 between Englewood Health Department and the
County of Bergen for the Heart Health and Wellness Program in the amount of $10,000. Subject
to all policy terms, conditions and exclusions. *

Evidence of insurance as respects the City of Englewood's Jr. Police Academy trip to the Bergen
County Police on 7/11/18. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions , limitations and
exclusions of the JIF policies.

Certificate holder is included as an additional insured (Premises Owner) as respects the City of
Englewood's use of Winton White Stadium for their Walking Program in April and May.
Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of the GSMJIF policies. *




GARDEN STATE MUNICIPAL JOINT INSURANCE FUND CERTIFICATES ISSUED 02/01/2018 to 04/30/2018

JIF Member

ISSUED

CERT HOLDER

|cOVERAGE

|HOLDER DESCRIPTION

City of Englewood

City of Englewood

Township of West Orange

Township of West Orange

Township of West Orange

Town of Morristown

Town of Morristown

Township of Berkeley
Heights

Township of Berkeley
Heights

3/15/2018

3/21/2018

2/13/2018

4/16/2018

4/20/2018

3/1/2018

3/5/2018

2/23/2018

2/19/2018

County of Bergen
Department of Parks

State of New Jersey
Department of Human
Services

2017 Eagle Rock West
Orange LLC

Mobility Coach Inc.

Township of West Orange

Morris Plains School District

Mill Creek Residential

Middlesex County Fire
Academy

County of Union

2018 GL

2018 GL

2018 GL/AL/WC

2018 GL/AL/WC

2018 GL/AL/WC

2018 GL/AL/WC

2018 GL/AL/WC

2018
GL/AL/WC/PROP

2018 GL

Certificate holder and its officials, employees and agents are included as additional insured as
respects the City of Englewood's Sponsored Summer Camp from 6/25 through 8/25. Coverage
is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of the JIF policies. *

Evidence of insurance as respects the Englewood Recreation Department sponsored Youth
Camp at Mackay Park. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions
of the JIF policies.

Certificate holder is included as an additional insured (Premises Owner) as respects the
Township of West Orange's use of 662 Eagle Rock Avenue, West Orange, NJ 07052 for a parking
area, per the Parking License Agreement. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions,
limitations and exclusions of the GSMIIF policies. *

Evidence of insurance as respects: 2006 Ford Goshen Bus #3355, 2014 Ford Goshen #3778,
2014 Ford Goshen #3779, 2014 Ford Goshen #3780, 2016 Ford Goshen #6930, 2017 Ford
Goshen #7195, 2009 Ford Goshen #2688, 2014 Ford Goshen #3781, 2017 Ford Goshen #7197,
2017 Ford Goshen #7196.

Evidence of insurance as respects the Township of West Orange's 2016 Pierce Aerial XT
#016053, valued at $773,015 and Pump Station at One Cherry Lane, West Orange, NJ 07052,
building value of $1,800,814 and contents value of $400,000.

Evidence of insurance as respects the Town of Morristown Recreation Department's use of
Morris Plains School District's premises for recreation activities. Coverage is subject to the
terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of the GSMIIF policies.

MCRT Northeast Construction, LLC, Modera 55, Morristown Development Urban Renewal
Phase Il, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, PR Il Morristown Apartments LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, PGIM, Inc, Prudential Insurance Company of America,
Morristown Development LLC, a Delaware limited liability company MCRT Morristown LLC, a
Delaware limited liability company, TD Bank, N.A.,

Provident Bank, Mill Creek Residential Trust, LLC, TD Securities (USA) LLC, Mill Creek Residential
Services LLC are included as an additional insured as respects the Town of Morristown's Police
and Fire Department training within the certificate holder's property and buildings prior to
demolition. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of the
GSMIJIF policies. *

Evidence of Insurance.

The County of Union, its Board of Chosen Freeholders, officers, employees, agents and servants
are included as additional insured under the general liability policy of Licensee as respects to
hanging a banner on Springfield Avenue, for Beauty & Wellness Weeks, from 4/18 - 5/13.
Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations & exclusions of the GSMJIF policies. *
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Township of Berkeley
Heights 3/13/2018 Berkeley Development Co 2018 GL/AL/WC  Evidence of Insurance
The County of Union, its Board of Chosen Freeholders, officers, employees, agents, servants are
included as additional insured under the General Liability policy of Licensee as respects to
Township of Berkeley hanging a banner on Springfield Avenue, for the American Cancer Society Relay for Life, from
Heights 4/13/2018 County of Union 2018 GL/AL/WC  5/13 through 6/4.*
The County of Hunterdon, including all elected & appointed officials, all employees & volunteers, all
boards, commissions and/or authorities & their board members, employees & volunteers are included as
additional insured as respect Berkeley Heights' Firefighter training at Hunterdon County Fire Academy
Township of Berkeley throughout the year. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of JIF
Heights 4/27/2018 County of Hunterdon 2018 GL/AL/WC policies. *
Evidence of insurance as respect the Township of Bloomfield's use of Pet Value Bloomfield
Township of Bloomfield 2/2/2018  Pet Valu 2018 GL/AL/WC premises for fundraising and informational events.
NJDEP Bureau of Mobile Evidence of insurance as respects the Township of Bloomfield's application for the "It Pays to
Township of Bloomfield 2/27/2018 Sources 2018 GL/AL/WC Plug In" Grant.
Certificate holder is included as additional insured (Lessor)and loss payee as respects the
Township of North NJ Transit Local Programs Township of North Bergen's lease of a 2016 Ford E-450, VIN 1FDFE4FS7GDC56811, NJT Vehicle
Bergen 2/1/2018 and 2018 AL/APD ID: 16-18364. All policy terms, conditions & exclusions apply. *
Evidence of insurance as respects the Township of North Bergen Recreation Department
Township of North sponsored cheerleaders participation in the All-Star Travel Cheer team competition at
Bergen 2/13/2018 Cheer All About It 2018 GL Woodbridge High School on 4/22/18. All policy terms, conditions & exclusions apply.
Evidence of insurance as respects the Township of North Bergen Recreation Department
Township of North sponsored cheerleaders participation in the All-Star Travel Cheer team competition at Long
Bergen 2/13/2018  Cheer All About It 2018 GL Branch High School on 2/25/18 and 3/25/18. All policy terms, conditions & exclusions apply.
Certificate holder is included as an additional insured as respects the Township of South Orange
Village's lease of a 1993 Pierce Lance Pumper VIN 4P1CT02D3PA000509, estimated value
Township of South 2018 $400,000. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of the JIF
Orange 4/25/2018 Township of Millburn GL/AL/WC/APD policies. *
Township of South Baird Community Center Evidence of insurance as respects the tech (in)dependent exhibit on display from 4/19/18 -
Orange 4/19/2018 (The Pierro Gallery) 2018 GL 5/19/18 at The Pierro Gallery. The total value of the exhibition is $25,350.
The County of Union, its Board of Chosen Freeholders, officers, employees, agents and servants
are included as additional insured under the general liability policy of Licensee as respects the
Borough of Park hanging a banner on Chestnut Street from 4/2 until 5/7 for the Roselle Park
Borough of Roselle Park 3/28/2018 County of Union 2018 GL/AL/WC  USO 5K Run/Walk on 5/5. *
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The County of Union, its Board of Chosen Freeholders, officers, employees, agents and servants
are included as additional insured under the general liability policy of Licensee as respects the
Borough of Park hanging a banner on Chestnut Street from 5/7 until 6/11 for the Roselle Park
Borough of Roselle Park 3/28/2018 County of Union 2018 GL/AL/WC  Borough- Wide Garage Sale on 6/9. *
The County of Union, its Board of Chosen Freeholders, officers, employees, agents and servants
are included as additional insured under the general liability policy of Licensee as respects the
Borough of Park hanging a banner on Chestnut Street from 9/10 until 10/15 for the Roselle Park
Borough of Roselle Park 3/28/2018 County of Union 2018 GL/AL/WC  Borough Wide Garage Sale on 10/13. *
The County of Union, its Board of Chosen Freeholders, officers, employees, agents and servants
are included as additional insured under the general liability policy of Licensee as respects the
closure of Chestnut Street from Grant Avenue to Clay Avenue on 8/7/18 for National Night Out.
Borough of Roselle Park 4/18/2018  County of Union 2018 GL/AL/WC  *
The County of Union, its Board of Chosen Freeholders, officers, employees, agents and servants
are included as additional insured under the general liability policy of Licensee as respects the
closure of Chestnut Street from Grant Avenue to Webster Avenue on 5/28/18 for Memorial Day
Borough of Roselle Park 4/18/2018  County of Union 2018 GL/AL/WC  Parade and Service. *
The County of Union, its Board of Chosen Freeholders, officers, employees, agents and servants
are included as additional insured under the general liability policy of Licensee as respects the
closure of Chestnut Street from Grant Avenue to Webster Avenue on 9/15/18 for a Car Show
Borough of Roselle Park 4/18/2018  County of Union 2018 GL/AL/WC  rain date 9/22/18.*
Burlington County
Emergency Services Training Evidence of insurance as respects the Township of Ewing's Fire Company use of the certificate
Township Of Ewing 3/15/2018 Center 2018 GL/AL/WC  holder's premises for Pump Training throughout the year.
Certificate holder is included as an additional insured (Premises Owner) as respects the
Township of Union's use of the premises at 1000-A Stuyvesant Avenue for
SEABOARD PROPERITIES Warming/Welcoming Station throughout 2018. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions,
Union Township 3/8/2018  L.L.C. 2018 GL/AL/WC limitations and exclusions of the GSMIJIF policies. *
Hamilton Township 2/7/2018  Evidence of Insurance 2018 AL/APD Evidence of Insurance
Hamilton Township 2/14/2018 NIMVC 2018 AL/APD Evidence of insurance as respects transit plates.
Hoboken Cheer Dynamics
City of Hoboken 2/9/2018  All Star 2018 GL Evidence of Insurance.
Impact Cheer & Dance
City of Hoboken 2/9/2018  Challenge 2018 GL Evidence of Insurance.
Little League Baseball &
City of Hoboken 2/12/2018 Softball 2018 GL Evidence of Insurance
City of Hoboken 2/12/2018 Sinatra Field 2018 GL Evidence of Insurance
City of Hoboken 2/12/2018 1600 Park Field 2018 GL Evidence of Insurance
City of Hoboken 2/12/2018 Hoboken Housing Authority 2018 GL Evidence of Insurance
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City of Hoboken

City of Hoboken

City of Hoboken

City of Rahway

Borough of Freehold

Borough of Roselle Park

Neptune Township

Neptune Township

Borough of Haddon
Heights
Borough of Haddon
Heights

4/17/2018

3/13/2018

4/27/2018

3/9/2018

3/26/2018

4/3/2018

2/15/2018

3/16/2018

4/16/2018

4/17/2018

Hoboken High School

County of Morris

Capital One Services LLC

County of Union

Monmouth County Hall of
Records

Union County Div of
Planning

All Hands Fire

County of Monmouth

Board of Education of the

Borough of Haddon Heights

Gladys Goodis

2018 GL

2018 GL/AL/WC

2018 GL/AL/WC

2018 GL/AL/WC

2018 GL/AL/WC

2018 GL/AL/WC

2018 GL

2018 GL/AL/WC

2018 GL

2018 GL

Evidence of insurance as respects the City of Hoboken Police Department Emergency Service
Unit training at Hoboken High School throughout the year.

Certificate holder is included as an additional insured as respects the City of Hoboken's use of
the Morris County Public Safety Training Academy from 4/16 through 7/1 for firefighter
training. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions, limitations and exclusions of the GSMIIF
policies. *

Capital One Services LLC is included as an additional insured (Premises Owner) as respects the
City of Hoboken's use of the parking lot located at 301-311 Washington Street Hoboken, NJ in
conjunction with the Hoboken Arts & Music Festival in May & September. Coverage is subject
to the terms, conditions, limitation and exclusions of the JIF policies. *

County of Union, its Board of Chosen Freeholders, officers, employees, agents, servants and the
State of New Jersey are included as Additional Insured under the general liability policy as
respects the City of Rahway’s use of borrowed fire safety trailer (valued at $28,000) for two
(one-day) events during May 2018. *

The County of Monmouth and its Board of Chosen Freeholders, its agents, servants and
employees are included as additional insured (Premises Owner) as respects the Borough of
Freehold's use of the Hall of Records Parking Lot for their National Night Out on 8/7/18. *
The County of Union, its Board of Chosen Freeholders, officers, employees, agents, servants
and the State of New Jersey are included as Additional Insured under the General Liability
policy as respects Union Township's participation in the Union County Municipal Alliance
Program. The General Liability insurance coverage is provided on a primary and non-
contributory basis to the County of Union, et al. A waiver of

subrogation in favor of the above-named Additional Insured is to be included in those policies
of insurance where permitted by law. *

Evidence of insurance as respects the Neptune Fire Districts training on the Gemtor Harnesses
and Firefighter Escape System in February and March.

County of Monmouth, its officers, employees and agents are included as additional insured as
respects 2018 Grant Agreement Number: 13-013. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions,
limitations and exclusions of the JIF policies. *

Evidence of insurance as respects the Borough of Haddon Heights' use of the certificate
holder's premises at Atlantic Ave. Elementary School, 21 E. Atlantic Ave. Haddon Heights, NJ
08035, for Social Skills Program from 7/10 to 8/9. Coverage is subject to the terms, conditions,
limitations and exclusions of the JIF policies.

Evidence of insurance as respects the Borough of Haddon Heights' use of certificate holder's
premises for a civic event in April.
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Certificate Holder is included as additional insured as respects the City of Linden's Firefighter
City of Linden 2/5/2018  City of Elizabeth 2018 GL Personal Safety System Training at 442 Trumbull Street, Elizabeth, NJ during February 2018.*

The County of Union, its Board of Chosen Freeholders, officers, employees, agents and servants

are included as additional insured under the general liability policy of Licensee as respects to

hanging a banner advertising the City of Linden's Farmer Market at the intersection of N. Wood
City of Linden 4/27/2018  County of Union 2018 GL/AL/WC  Ave and Elizabeth Ave from 5/19 through 8/19. *

Evidence of Statutory Bond Coverage for: Treasurer Lisa Spring; Tax Collector Heidi Pederson;
Roxbury Township 4/30/2018  Evidence of Insurance 2018 CRIME STAT  Municipal Judge Ira Cohen; Court Administrator Patricia Palazzola.

Evidence of Statutory Bond Coverage for: CFO/Treasurer Kenneth Blum Jr.; Tax Collector Maria

Pereira; Municipal Judge Gary Bundy; Court Administrator Katy Andaluz; Library Treasurer
Borough of Roselle Park 4/30/2018  Evidence of Insurance 2018 CRIME STAT  Rashmi Sheth; Utility Collector Maria Pereira.
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